U.S. Department of Justice Supplemental Statement ' OMB NO.1105 002

_ Washington, DC 20530 Pursuant to Section 2 of the Foreign Agents Registration Act
of 1938, as amended

M
For Six Month Period Ending _April 30/2007

(Insert date)

I- REGISTRANT

1. (a) Nambe of Registrant (b) Registration No. 4909

COLOMBIAN COFFEE FEDERATION, INC. bv
- {c) Business Address(es) of Registrant

1110 E 57th Street, New York, N Y. 10022

2. Has there been a change in the information previously furnished in connection with the following:

(a) . If an individual:

(1) Residence address Yes a No OJ

(2) Citizenship Yes U No [J

(3) Occupation Yes O No O cs
®) If an organization: i -

(1) Name - Yes OJ No Kkl e Tz

(2) Ownership or control ~ Yes [ No B PR

(3) Branch offices Yes [J No §d e
() Explain fully all changes, if any, indicated in items (a) and (b) above. oo

IF THE REGISTRANT IS AN INDIVIDUAL, OMIT RESPONSE TO ITEMS 3, 4 AND 5(a).

3. If you have previously filed Exhibit C!, state whether a% changes there& have occurred during this 6 month reporting period
Yes No

If yes, have you filed an amendment to the Exhibit C? Yes O No O

If no, please attach the required amendment.

I The Exhibit C, for which no printed form is provided, consists of a true copy of the charter, articles of incorporation, association, and by laws of a registrant that is an organization. (A waiver
of the requirement to file an Exhibit C may be obtained for good cause upon written application to the Assistant Attomey General, Criminal Division, U.S. Department of Justice, Washington
DC 20530)

Formerly OBD-64 Form CRM-154

JUNE 1998
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4. (a) Have any persons ceased actmg as partners, officers, directors or srmilar officials of the reglstrant durmg thls 6 month reporting
period? Yes O No [d

If yes, furnish the following information:

Name . Position " Date connection ended

M) Have any persons become partners, officers, directors or similar officials during this 6 month reportmg period?

YesD_ No.

If yes, furnish the.followmg mformatien:

Name Residence Citizenship Position Date
address ' B assumed

5 (a) Has any person named in item.4(b) rendered services directly in furtherance of the interests of any foreign principal?
Yes O No (X4

If yes, identify each such person and describe his service.

(b) Have any employees or individuals, who have filed a short form registration statement, terminated their employment or
connection with the registrant during this 6 month reporting period? Yes [ No 4

“If yes, furnish the following informatio_n:
Name - . Position or connection Date terminated -

(©) During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant hired as employees or in any other capacity, any persons who rendered
or will render services to the registrant directly in furtherance of the interests of any foreign principal(s) i in other than a clerical or
secretanal or in a related or similar capacity? Yes [J No K

If ye_s, furnish the following information:

Name : Residence ' Citizenship Position Date
address _ , assumed

6. Have short form registration statements been filed by all of the persons named in Items 5(a) and 5(c) of the supplemental statement‘7
Yes [J No [} :
N/A

If no, list names of persons who have not filed the required statement.
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11 - FOREIGN PRINCIPAL

- 7. Has your connection with any foreign pnnmpa] ended during this 6 month reporting period?

Yes OJ No 4

If yes, furnish the following information:

Name of foreign principal ] ' C Date of termination

8. Have you acqmred any new forelgn principal? during this 6 month reporting period? .
‘ Yes O No

If yes, furnish the following information:

Name and address of foreign principal ‘ Date acquired

9. In addmon to those named in Items 7 and 8, if any, hst foreign principals? whom you contmued to represent during the 6 month
reportmg penod

FEDERACION NACIONAL DE CAFETEvR.OS"DE COLOMBIA

A
10. EXHIBITS AAND B _
(a) Have you filed for each of the newly-acquired foreign pﬁncipals in Item 8 the followiﬁg:
Exhibit A? Yes No O :
Exhibit B Yes OJ No (I -~ NJ/A

If no, please attacﬁ the required exhibit.

(b) Have there been any changes in the Exhibits A and B previously filed for any foreign principal whom you
represented during the 6 month period?- Yes [J No O

If yes, have you filed an amendment to these exhibits? Yes [ No O

If no, please attach the required amendment.

2 The term “forcign principal” includes, in addition 1o those defined in Section 1(b)of the Act, an individual organization any of whose activitics arc directly or indirectly supervised, directed,
controlled, financed, or subsidized in whole or in msjor part by a foreign government, foreign political party, foreign organization or foreign individual. (See Rule 100(2) (9).) A registrant who

represents more than one foreign principal is required to list in the statements he files under the Act only those principals for whom he is not entitled to claim exemption under Section 3 of the
Act. (See Rule 208.)

3 The Exhibit A, which is filed on Form CRM-157 (Formerly OBD-67), sets forth the mformmon required to be dxscloscd concerning each foreign principal.
4 The Exhibit B, which is filed on Form CRM-155 (Formerly O BD-65), sets forth the information concerning the agr or under: g between the registrant and the foreign principal.
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I - ACTIVITIES

11. Durmg this 6 month reporting period, have you engaged in any activities for or rendered any services to any forelgn principal
named in Items 7, 8, and 9 of this statement? Yes X] No :

If yes, identify each such foreign principal and describe in full detail your activities and services:

SEE ATTACHMENT 111

12. During this 6 month reporting period, have you on behalf of any foreign principal engaged in polmcal activity*as deﬁned below?
“Yes OO No o .
“If yes, identify each such foreign principal and describe in full detail all such political activity, indicating, among other things,

 the relations, interests and policies sought to be influenced and the means employed to achieve this purpose. If the registrant
arranged, sponsored or delivered speeches, lectures or radlo and TV broadcasts, give details as to dates and places of delivery,

names of speakers and subject matter.

13.' In addition to the above described activities, if any, have you cngaged in activity on your own behalf whlch beneﬁts any or all of
your foreign principals? Yes (J No :

If yes, describe fully.

5 The term “political activities” means any activity that the person engaging in believes will, or that the person intends to, in any way influence any agency or official of the Government of the
United States or any section of the public within the United States with reference to formulating, adopting or changing the domestic or foreign pohc:es of the United States or with reference to

the political or pubhc interests, policies, or relations of a government of a foreign country or a forelgn political party.
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IV - FINANCIAL INFORMATION

14 . (a) RECEIPTS-MONIES

During this 6 month reporting period, ‘have you received from any foreign principal named in Items 7, 8, and 9 of this

statement, or from any other source, for or in the interests of any such foreign principal, any contributions, income or money
either as compensation or otherwise? Yes D . No

If no, explain why.

If yes, set forth below in the required detail and separately for each foreign principal an account of such monies¢

Date From whom Purpose Amount
11/01/06- 4/30/07 FEDERACION NACIONAL DE
CAFETEROS DE COLOMBIA _
TO FUNCTION o © $1,306.022
$1,306.022
Total

(b) RECEIPTS ~ FUND RAISING CAMPAIGN

During this 6 month reporting period, have you received, as part of a fund raising campalgn any money on behalf of any
foretgn principal named in items 7, 8, and 9 of this statement" Yes [J No

If yes, have you filed an Exhibit D8 to your registration? . Yes(d . No [

If yes, indicate the date the Exhibit D was filed. Datta

. (c) RECEIPTS - THINGS OFVALUE

During this 6 month reporting penod have you received any thing of value® other than money from any foreign principal

name(ll]m Items 7, 8, aréi] 9 of this statement, or from any other source, for or in the interests of any such foreign principal?
Yes No

If yes, furnish the following information:

Nameof .- "~ Date Description of

foreign principal received thing of value Purpose

6,7 A registrant is required to file an Exhibit D if he collects or receives contributions, loans, money, or other things of value for a foreign principal, as pait of a fund raising campaign
(Sce Rule 201(¢).)

8 Ao Exhibit D, for which no printed form is provided, sets forth an account of money collected or received as a result of a fund raising

paign and itted for a foreign principal.

9 Things of value include but are not limited to gifts, interest free loans, expense free travel, favored stock purchases, exclusive rights, favored treatment over competitors, “kickbacks,” and the
like.
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15. (a) DISBURSEMENTS — MONIES
During this 6 month reporting period, have you

(1) disbursed or expended momes in connection with activity on behalf of any foreign principal named in Items 7, 8, and
9 of this statement? Yes Xl No :

(2) transmitted monies to any such foreign principal? Yes Ul No O

If no, explain in full detail why there were no disbursements made on behalf of any foreign principal.

If yes, set forth below in the required detail and separately for each fore1 gn pnnmpal an account of such monies, including
. monies transmitted, if any, to each foreign principal.

‘Date ' To.whom - Purpose ' ' Amount

Total
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(b) DISBURSEMENTS — THINGS OF VALUE

During this 6 month reporting period, have you disposed of anythmg of value' other than money in- furtherance of or in
connection with activities on behalf of any foreign principal named in Items 7, 8, and 9 of this statement?

Yes (J No Kl
If yes, furnish the following information:
Date Name of person On behalf of Description of thmg Purpose
disposed to whom given what foreign principal of value :

{c) DISBURSEMENTS~ POLlTICALCONTRlBUTlONS

During this 6 month reporting period, have you from your own funds and on your own behalf either directly or through any
1.
other person, made any contributions of money or other things of value  in connection with an election to any political office,

or in connection with any primary election, convention, or caucus held to select candidates for political office?
Yes Lzl No

If yes, furnish the foiloWirig information:

‘Date Amount or thing Name of ' Name of
of value political o candidate
: organization.

10, 11 Things of value lnclude but are not limited to gifts, interest free loans, expense free ravel, favored stock purchases, exclusive rights, favored tr
the like. -

over petitors, “kickbacks™ and
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V - INFORMATIONAL MATERIALS |

16. During this 6 month reporting period, did you prepare disseminate or cause to be disseminated any mformatronal matenals 122
' Yes (X No (O

IF YES, RESPOND TO THE REMAINING ITEMS IN SECTION V..
"AS SHOWN IN ITEM 14(a)"

17. 1dentify each such foreign principal.

18. Durmg this 6 month reportmg penod has any foreign principal established a budget or al]ocated a specified sum of moncy to
finance your activities in preparmg or disseminating informational materials? Yes (3 ' No O

. Ifyes, ldentrfy each such foreign principal, specify amount, and indicate for what period of time.

19. During this 6 month reporting period, did your activities in preparing, disseminating or causmg the dlssemmatron of informational
materials mclude the use of any of the following:

O Radioor TV : O Magazme ornewspaper [ Motion pi_cture films O Letters or telegrams
broadcasts articles v .

[0 Advertising campaigns  [J Press releases T Pamphlets or other publications a Lectures or épeeches

D Internet . 5% Other(specrfy) "As described in the attachment to ltem 1"

20. During thls 6 month reporting period, did you disseminate or cause to be drssemrnated informational materials among any of the
following groups:

O Public Officials ‘ [0 Newspapers

O Libraries
O Legislators ' - O Editors O Educational institutions
0 Government agencies [J Civic groups or associations - D Nationality groups

X Other (specify) "As described in the attachment to Item 11"

21. What language was used in the informational materials:

- [X¥' English O Other (specify)

22. Did you file with the Registration Unit, U.S. Department of Justice a copy of each item of such informational materials
disseminated or caused to be disseminated during this 6 month reporting period? N /A Yes . No (O

23. Did you label each item of such informational materials with the statement required by Section 4(b) of the Act?
’ Yes (J No O N/A

!

12 The term informational materials includes any oral, visual, graphic, written, or pictorial information or matter of any kind, including that published by means of advertising, books,
periodicals, newspapers, lectures, broadcasts, motion pictures, or any means or instrumentality of interstate or foreign commerce or otherwise. Informational materials disseminated by an

agent of 2 forelgn principal as part of an activity in nsclf exempt from registration, or an activity which by itself would not require registration, need not be filed pursuant to Section 4(b) of the
Act.
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VI- EXECUTION

~ Inaccordance with 28 U.S.C. §1746, the undersigned swear(s) or affirm(s) under penalty of perjury that he/she has (they.
have) read the information set forth in this registration statement and the attached exhibits and that he/she is (they are) familiar with the
contents thereof and that such contents are in their entirety true and accurate to the best of his/her (their) knowledge and belief, except -
that the undersigned make(s) no representation as to the truth or accuracy of the information contained in the attached Short Form
Registration Statement(s), if any, insofar as such information is not within his/her (their) personal knowledge.

- (Date of signature ) (Type or print name under each signature'?)

Ja g

JUAN ESTEBAN ORDUZ

PRESIDENT

13 This statement shall be signed by the individual agent, if the registrant is an individual, or by a majority of those partners, oificers, direclors Of persons performing similar functions, if the regi isan
except that the organization can, by power of attomey, ize one or more individuals to exccute this statement on its behalf.




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FARA REGISTRATION UNIT |

~ National Security Division
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20530

NOTICE

S Please answer the following quesfions and return this sheet in triplicate with your
Supplemental Statement: '

1. Is your answer to Item 16 of Sectlon V (Informational Materials page 8 of Form CRM 154,
: formerly Form OBD 64-Supplemental Statement):

YES X_ , __orNO

" (If your answer to question 1 is “yes” do not answer question 2 of this form.)

2. . Do you disseminate any material in connection with your registration:-

YES _ ' orNO - X

_ : (If your answer to question 2 is “yes” please forward for our review copies of all material méludmg

films, film catalogs, posters, brochures, press releases, etc. whlch you have dlssemmated during the
- past six months )

fuBy
05/10/07

- Signature , Date

JUAN ESTEBAN ORDUZ

Please type or print name of
Signatory on the line above

PRESIDENT
Title




U.S. Department of Justice

Criminal Division

Washington, DC 20530

THIS FORM IS TO BE AN OFFICIAL ATTACHMENT TO YOUR CURRENT SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT -
PLEASE EXECUTE IN TRIPLICATE

SHORT-FORM REGISTRATION INFORMATION SHEET

SECTION A
' The Department records list active short-form registration statements for the following persons of your

organization filed on the date indicated by each name. If a person is not still functioning in the same capacity
directly on behalf of the foreign principal, please show the date of termination.

Short Form List for Registrant: Colombian Coffee Federation, Inc.

Last Name First Name and Other Names Registration Date Termination Date Role

Orduz Juan Esteban 02/12/2004



COLOMBIAN COFFEE FEDERATION, INC.

(A Subsidiary of The National Federation of Coffee Growers of Colombia)

III Activities
Item 11 — Activities described during the sixth month period

Federacion Nacional de Cafeteros de Colombia

During the period of November 1, 2006, through April 30, 2007, the Colombian Coffee
Federation, Inc. continued promoting the use of high quality Colombian Coffee primarily
by advertising that coffee with the use of Juan Valdez trademark.

Also to monitor proper use of the trademark registered in the U.S., in particular 100%
Colombian Coffee and “Juan Valdez”, performing testing services with coffee roasting

companies that use them to make sure that the coffee packed under these trademarks has
indeed the quality guaranteed by the “Federation”.

Promotional programs for Colombian Coffee to be used at points of sales such as

restaurants, airlines and coffee roasting companies which will be suitable to increase
coffee consumption in the U.S.

140 East 57th St., New York, NY 10022 TEL: (212) 421-8300 FAX: (212) 371-3489 or 758-3816



General Ledger Detail Report

COLOMBIAN COFFEE FEDERATION, INC. (CCF)

Detail Postings for Period 11 Thru 12 Ending 12/31/2006

Account Number/Description
Period Date Joumal Comments Beginning Balance Debit Credit Net Change Ending Balance
100-000-000 CASH IN BANK-CHECKING 64,987.50
1 11/10/2006 CD-000022 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DiV: 00 0.00 10,070.41 44,917.09
1 111372006 JE-000030  TRANSFER FUNDS FROM MONEY MARKET TO 50,000.00 0.00 94,917.09
1 11/15/2006 CR-000021 $gERCEGISTER DEPOSIT FOR SUCAFINA PYMT NO 5.238.14 0.00 100,155.23
1 11/15/2006 MC-000002 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 707.06 99,448.17
11 11/15/2006 PR-000013 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL NOVEMBER 0.00 60,000.00 39,448.17
11 11/21/2006 CD-000023 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 7,264.12 32,184.05
H 11/27/2006 CR-000022 WIRE FROM FNC/CHINCHINA AUGT/SEPT 60,000.00 0.00 92,184.05
1 11/28/2006 CR-000023 SERVICE FEE FROM PROEXPORT NOVEMBER 1,000.00 0.00 93,184.05
1" 11/30/2006 CD-000024 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 26,269.75 66,914.30
11 1173072006 CD-000025 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 25,978.70 40,935.60
11 11/30/2006 CR-000024 TRANSFER FROM BUENDIA FOR SERV FEE JUN § 50,000.00 0.00 90,935.60
1 11/30/2006 MC-000003 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DiV: 00 0.00 7.000.00 83,935.60
11 11/30/2006 MC-000004 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 7.000.00 0.00 90,935.60
1 11/30/2006 PR-000014  TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL NOVEMBER 2006 0.00 70,000.00 20,835.60
12 12/5/2006 CD-000026 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 360.84 20,574.76
12 12/5/2006 CR-000025 TO REGISTER TRANSFER FROM BUENDIA FOR BA 35,000.00 0.00 65,574.76
12 12/5/2006 CR-000030 TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR SERV FEE OCT/NOV/O 40,000.00 0.00 95,574.76
12 12/5/2006 JE-000033 TO REGISTER TRANSF FROM MONEY MARKET TO §0,000.00 0.00 145,574.76
12 12/7/2006 CR-000029 TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR SERV. FEE NOV & DE 218,833.34 0.00 364,408.10
12 12/8/2006 CD-000027 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 3,182.65 361,225.45
12 12/8/2006 CD-000028 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 70.00 361,155.45
12 12/8/2006 CR-000028 DEPOSIT FOR PYMT DECEMBER FEE FROM 5,238.14 0.00 366,393.59
12 12/8/2006  PR-000015 '?gCRAEZISTER BONUS PAYROLL FOR 2007 0.00 83,000.00 283,393.59
12 12/12/2006 CD-000029 A/P CHECK REGISTER /OIV: 00 0.00 6,192.37 277,201.22
12 12/15/2006 PR-000016 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL DECEMBER 0.00 60,000.00 217,201.22
12 12/20/2006 CR-000027 gEPOSﬂ' FOR PAYMT PROEXPORT DECEMBER & 3,400.00 0.00 220,601.22
12 12/21/2006 JE-000041 TRANS!;grR FROM FNC FOR PYMT TO WM 3,500.00 0.00 224,101.22
12 12/28/2006 CD-000030 i/}:’ug&ECK REGISTER /DiV: 00 0.00 19,811.41 204,289.81
12 12/28/2006 CD-000031 AP CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 4,096.25 200,193.56
12 12/28/2006 MC-000006 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 262.71 199,930.85
12 12/29/2006 CD-000032 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DiV: 00 0.00 300.00 199,630.85
12 12/29/2006 MC-000007 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 7.000.00 192,630.85
12 12/29/2006 PR-000017 TO REGISTER SECOND PAYROLL DECEMBER 0.00 88,000.00 104,630.85
12 12/31/2006 CD-000033 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 16,385.32 88,245.53
12 12/31/2006 JE-000048  TO CORRECT ENTRY IN MC-0015 FOR PYMTS EX 3.443.52 0.00 91,689.05
12 12/31/2006 JE-000049  TO CORRECT ENTRY MC-0016 FOR EXPNS 2006 3,443.52 0.00 95,132.57
12 12/31/2006 JE-000055  TO REVERSE JE-0048 & 0049 FOR DOUBLE ENT 0.00 3.443.52 91,689.05
12 12/31/2006 JE-000055 TO REVERSE JE-0048 & 0049 FOR DOUBLE ENT 0.00 3,443.52 88,245.53
12 12/31/2006 MC-000015 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 3,443.52 84,802.01
12 12/31/2006 MC-000016 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 3.443.52 81,358.49
12 12/31/2006 MC-000013 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 3,443.52 0.00 84,802.01
12 12/31/2006 MC-000020 AP MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 3,443.52 0.00 88,245.53
54,987.50 642,983.70 509,725.67 33,258.03 88,245.53
100-000-100 MONEY MARKET 102,514.35
11 11/13/2006 JE-000030 TRANSFER FUNDS FROM MONEY MARKET TO 0.00 60,000.00 52,514.35
1 11/30/2006 JE-000035 Sr:g%%GISTER INTEREST NOV MONEY MARKET 201.34 0.00 62,715.69
12 12/5/2006 JE-000033  TO REGISTER TRANSF FROM MONEY MARKET TO 0.00 50,000.00 2,715.69
12 12/8/2006  JE-000047 m&GISTER DECEMBER INTEREST MONEY 20.96 0.00 2,736.65
102,514.35 222.30 100,000.00 99,777.70- 2,736.65
100-100-000 CASH IN BANK - PAYROLL 5,033.73
11 11/152006 PR-000013 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL NOVEMBER 60,000.00 0.00 65,033.73
1 111152006 PR-000013  TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL NOVEMBER 0.00 62,738.96 2,294.77
1 11/30/2006 PR-000014 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL NOVEMBER 2006 70,000.00 0.00 72,294.77
" 11/30/2006 PR-000014 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL NOVEMBER 2006 0.00 66,574.48 6,720.29
12 12/82006 PR-000015 TO REGISTER BONUS PAYROLL FOR 2007 83,000.00 0.00 88,720.29
12 12/8/2006 PR-00001S TO REGISTER BONUS PAYROLL FOR 2007 0.00 104,460.89 15,740.60-
12 12/15/2006 PR-000016 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL DECEMBER 60,000.00 0.00 44,259.40
12 12/15/2006 PR-000016 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL DECEMBER 0.00 58,896.28 14,636.88-
12 12/28/2006 PR-000017 TO REGISTER SECOND PAYROLL DECEMBER 88,000.00 0.00 73,363.12
Run Date: 5/11/2007 10:24:22AM Page: 1
G/ Date:  5/11/2007



General Ledger Detail Report

COLOMBIAN COFFEE FEDERATION, INC. (CCF)

Detail Postings for Period 11 Thru 12 Ending 12/31/2006

Account Number/Description
Period Date Joumal Comments Beginning Balance Debit Credit Net Change Ending Balance
12 12/29/2006 PR-000017 TO REGISTER SECOND PAYROLL DECEMBER 0.00 59,886.94 13,476.18
12 12/29/2006 PR-000020 ADP CAHRGES FOR Y/E INFORMATION AND W-2 0.00 99.28 13,376.90
12 12/31/2006 PR-000018 TO REGISTER 401(K) MATCHING CONTRIBUTION 0.00 8,489.95 4,886.95
12 12/31/2006 PR-000025 TO REGISTER PAYMT TO GUARDIAN FOR L.F. 0.00 3.90 4,883.05
5,033.73 361,000.00 361,150.68 150.68- 4,883.05
100-200-000 PETTY CASH §00.00
. 0.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
100-300-000 PETTY CASH 002 200.00
- 0.00 0.00 200.00
200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
105-000-000 ACCTS RECEIVABLE 74,020.76
" 11/15/2006 PR-000013 TRANSITCHECK NOVEMBER 0.00 800.00 73,220.76
n 11/30/2006 AP-000024 OOTRANSIT TRANSITCENTER, TRANSITCHEK FOR 7.668.00 0.00 80,888.76
1)} 11/30/2006 AP-000025 O0O0ROBREGO RICARDO OBREGO NOVEMBER FEE 7,000.00 0.00 87,888.76
11 11/30/2006 JE-000034 TO REGISTER NOVEMBER FEE FOR R. OBREGON 7,000.00 0.00 94,888.76
1 11/30/2006 MC-000004 OOROBREGO 008000 0.00 7,000.00 87,888.76
12 12/15/2006 PR-000016 TRANSITCHECK DECEMBER 0.00 615.00 87,273.76
12 12/15/2006 PR-000016 GAME TKTS REIMB. 0.00 245.00 87,028.76
12 1272172006 JE-000041  TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR PYMT TO WM 0.00 3,500.00 83,528.76
SHUBERT
12 12/28/2006 AP-000033 O0OWMSHUBE WM SHUBERT & C APPRAISAL SERVI 3,500.00 0.00 87,028.76
12 12/28/2006 MC-000006 OQOAMEX 002860 20.00 0.00 87,048.76
12 12/29/2006 AP-000034 (OROBREGO RICARDO OBREGO DECEMBER FEE 7.000.00 0.00 94,048.76
12 12/29/2006 AP-000035 COROBREGO RICARDO OBREGO NOVEMBER FEE 7,000.00 0.00 101,048.76
12 12/29/2006 JE-000043  TO ADJUST ENTRY FOR PYMT TO R. OBREGON F 0.00 7,000.00 94,048.76
12 1212972006 JE-000044  TO RECLASS PYMTS TO R. OBREGON DURING 20 0.00 77,000.00 17,048.76
12 12/29/2006 PR-000017 DEDUCT FOR M.S. 0.00 20.00 17,028.76
12 12/31/2006 AP-000036 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE GAME TKTS 245.00 0.00 17,273.76
12 1213172006 JE-000052  TO RECLASS PAYMTS FOR AD TO THE NEW YORK 0.00 4,221.26 13,052.50
74,020.76 39,433.00 100,401.26 60,968.26- 13,052.50
120-100-100 INTEREST RECEIVABLE-LOAN EMPLY 333.67
1" 111572006 PR-000013  LOAN PYMT NOV, M. SALAZAR 0.00 12.06 32161
12 12/15/2006 PR-000016 LOAN PYMT DEC. FROM M. SALAZAR 0.00 11.84 309.77
333.67 0.00 23.90 23.90- 309.77
150-000-000 FURNITURE 17,843.11
11 11/30/2006 AP-000026 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE CHAIRS JEO OFF 1,493.94 0.00 19,337.05
17.843.11 1,493.94 0.00 1,493.94 19,337.05
150-100-000 OFFICE AND COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 81,509.84
- 0.00 0.00 81,509.84
81,509.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 81,509.84
150-200-000 ACCUM DEPR -OFF & COMP.EQUIP 72,169.69-
12 12/31/2006 JE-000054 TO REGISTER 4TH QTR DEPRECIATION 0.00 1,980.00 74,149.69-
72,169.69- 0.00 1.980.00 1.980.00- 74,149.69-
180-000-000 LOAN TO EMPLOYEES 5,924.34
1 11/15/2006 PR-000013  LOAN PYMT NOV. M. SALAZAR 0.00 106.36 5,817.98
12 12/15/2006 PR-000016 LOAN PYMT DEC FROM M. SALAZAR 0.00 106.58 5,711.40
5,924.34 0.00 212.94 212.94- 6,711.40
180-200-000 DUE TO/FROM PARENT COMPANY-NFC 44,203.17-
11 117172006 JE-000032  TO REGISTER NOVEMBER SERVICE FEE 13,333.33 0.00 30,869.84-
" 1112006 JE-000032 TO REGISTER NOVEMBER SERVICE FEE 109,416.50 0.00 78,546.66
" 11/1/2006 JE-000032 TO REGISTER NOVEMBER SERVICE FEE 30,000.00 0.00 108,546.66
1 11/1/2006 JE-000046 TO REVERSE SERV FEE NOVEMBER FOR PAYMT 0.00 30,000.00 78,546.66
F
11 112712006 CR-000022 WIRE FROM FNC/CHINCHINA AUGT/SEPT 0.00 60,000.00 18,546.66
12 12/1/2006 JE-000040 TO REGISTER DECEMBER SERVICE FEE 13,3334 0.00 31,880.00
12 12/1/2006 JE-000040  TO REGISTER DECEMBER SERVICE FEE 109,416.67 0.00 141,296.67
12 12/52006 CR-000030 TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR SERYV FEE OCTNOV/D 0.00 40,000.00 101,296.67
12 12772006 CR-000029 TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR SERV. FEE NOV 0.00 109,416.67 8,120.00-
12 12/7/2006 CR-000028 TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR SERV. FEE DEC 0.00 109,416.67 117,536.67-
44,203.17- 275.499.84 348,833.34 73,333.50- 117,536.67-
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180-300-000 DUE TO/FROM BUENDIA COFFEE 235,000.00
1" 11/1/2006 JE-000032 TO REGISTER NOVEMBER SERVICE FEE 50,000.00 0.00 285,000.00
" 11/30/2006 CR-000024 BALANCE FOR JUNE 0.00 35,000.00 250,000.00
" 11/30/2006 CR-000024 PARTIAL JULY 0.00 15,000.00 235,000.00
12 12/1/2006 JE-000040 TO REGISTER DECEMBER SERVICE FEE 50,000.00 0.00 285,000.00
12 12/5/2006 CR-000025 TO REGISTER TRANSFER FROM BUENDIA FOR BA 0.00 35,000.00 250,000.00
235,000.00 100,000.00 85,000.00 15,000.00 250,000.00
180-400-000 DUE FROM SUCAFINA 0.00
11 11/1/2006 JE-000032 TO REGISTER NOVEMBER SERVICE FEE 5,006.06 0.00 5,006.06
1" 11/15/2006 CR-000021 TO REGISTER DEPOSIT FOR SUCAFINA PYMT NO 0.00 6,006.06 0.00
12 12/172006 JE-000040 TO REGISTER DECEMBER SERVICE FEE 5,006.06 0.00 5,006.06
12 12/872006 CR-000028 gﬁgggl‘r FOR PYMT DECEMBER FEE FROM 0.00 6,006.06 0.00
0.00 10,012.12 10,012.12 0.00 0.00
180-420-000 DUE TO/FROM ANDEAN PREMIUM COFFEE 12,257.00
- 0.00 0.00 12,257.00
12,257.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,257.00
180-500-000 GLOBAL EDUCATION GROUP INVESTM 250,000.00
. 0.00 0.00 250,000.00
250,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250,000.00
180-600-000 INVESTMENT ANDEAN PREMIUM COFF 271,288.00
- 0.00 0.00 271,288.00
271,288.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 271,288.00
200-000-000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-CCF 4,560.01-
1 111072006 AP-000021  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 10,070.41 14,630.42-
" 11/10/2006 CD-000022 AP CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 10,070.41 0.00 4,560.01-
" 11/15/2006 AP-000022  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 707.06 5,267.07-
" 11/15/2006 MC-000002 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 707.06 0.00 4,560.01-
1" 11/2172006 AP-000023 AP INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 7.264.12 11,824.13-
1" 11/21/2006 CD-000023 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 7,264.12 0.00 4,560.01-
1 11/30/2006 AP-000024  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 26,269.75 30,829.76-
1" 11/30/2006 AP-000025 A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 7,000.00 37,829.76-
1 1173072006 AP-000026  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 18,978.70 56,808.46-
" 11/30/2006 CD-000024 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 26,269.75 0.00 30,538.71-
1 11/30/2006 CD-000025 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 25,978.70 0.00 4,560.01-
1 11/30/2006 JE-000034 TO REGISTER NOVEMBER FEE FOR R. OBREGON 0.00 7,000.00 11,560.01-
1 11/30/2006 MC-000003 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 7.000.00 0.00 4,560.01-
12 12/5/2006 AP-000027 AR INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 360.84 4,920.85-
12 12/5/2006 CD-000026 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 360.84 0.00 4,560.01-
12 12/6/2006  JE-000053 :'CO)CCCRUE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FROM 0.00 45,000.00 49,560.01-
12 12/8/2006 AP-000028  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 3,182.65 52,742.66-
12 12/8/2006 AP-000029  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 70.00 52,812.66-
12 12/8/2006 CD-000027 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 3,182.65 0.00 49,630.01-
12 12/8/2006 CD-000028 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 70.00 0.00 49,560.01-
12 12/12/2006 AP-000030 AP INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 6,192.37 §5,752.38-
12 12/12/2006 CD-000029 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 6,192.37 0.00 49,560.01-
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 AP INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 20,074.12 69,634.13-
12 12/28/2006 AP-000032  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 262.71 0.00 69,371.42-
12 12r28/2006 AP-000033 AP INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 4,096.25 73,467.67-
12 12/28/2006 CD-000030 AP CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 19,811.41 0.00 63,656.26-
12 12/28/2006 CD-000031 AP CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 4,096.25 0.00 49,560.01-
12 12/29/2006 AP-000034 AP INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 7.300.00 56,860.01-
12 12/29/2006 AP-000035 AP INVOICE ENTRY /OIV: 00 0.00 7,000.00 63,860.01-
12 12/29/2006 CD-000032 AP CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 300.00 0.00 63,560.01-
12 12/29/2006 JE-000043 TO ADJUST ENTRY FOR PYMT TO R. OBREGON F 7,000.00 0.00 66,560.01-
12 12/29/2006 MC-000007 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DiV: 00 7,000.00 0.00 49,560.01-
12 12/31/2006 AP-000002 TO REGISTER INV#802656969 FOR FEDEX, AP- 0.00 137.48 49,697.49-
12 123172006 AP-000036  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DiV: 00 0.00 16,385.32 66,082.81-
12 1273172006 AP-000041  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 6,841.63 72,924.44-
12 12/31/2006 CD-000033 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 16,385.32 0.00 56,539.12-
12 12/31/2006 JE-000048  TO CORRECT ENTRY IN MC-0015 FOR PYMTS EX 0.00 3,443.52 §9,982.64-
12 12/31/2006 JE-000049  TO CORRECT ENTRY MC-0016 FOR EXPNS 2006 0.00 3,443.52 63,426.16-
12 12/31/2006 JE-000055  TO REVERSE JE-0048 & 0049 FOR DOUBLE ENT 3.443.52 0.00 59,982.64-
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12 1273172006 JE-000055 TO REVERSE JE-0048 & 0049 FOR DOUBLE ENT 3,44352 0.00 56,539.12-
12 123172006 MC-000015  A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 3,443.52 0.00 63,095.60-
12 12/31/2006 MC-000019  A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 3,443.52 §6,539.12-
12 12/31/2006 MC-000020 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 3,443,52 59,982.64-
12 12/31/2006 PR-000025 TO REGISTER PAYMT TO GUARDIAN FOR LF. 3.90 0.00 §9,978.74-
4,560.01- 152,286.05 207,704.78 65,418.73- §9,978.74-
200-100-000 INCOME TAX PAYABLE 13,965.00
12 12/31/2006 JE-000061  TO ADJUST CURRENT TAX PROVISION FYE 12/3 0.00 32,014.00 18,049.00-
13,965.00 0.00 32,014.00 32,014.00- 18,049.00-
200-200-000 DEFERRED INCOME 0.17-
- 0.00 0.00 0.17-
0.17- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.17-
300-000-000 CAPITAL 785,200.00-
- 0.00 0.00 785,200.00-
785,200.00- 0.00 0.00 0.00 785,200.00-
300-100-000 COMMON STOCK 100.00-
- 0.00 0.00 100.00-
100.00- 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00-
320-000-000 RETAINED EARNINGS - PRIOR 92,771.77
- 0.00 0.00 92,771.77
92,771.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 92,771.77
400-000-000 SERVICES FEES 1,607,558.91-
1" 111172006  JE-000032  TO REGISTER NOVEMBER SERVICE FEE 0.00 13,333.33 1,620,892.24-
1" 11/1/2006 JE-000032 TO REGISTER NOVEMBER SERVICE FEE 0.00 109,416.50 1,730,308.74-
11 11/1/2006 JE-000032 TO REGISTER NOVEMBER SERVICE FEE 0.00 30,000.00 1,760,308.74-
1 11/1/2006 JE-000032  TO REGISTER NOVEMBER SERVICE FEE 0.00 5,006.06 1,765,314.80-
" 11712006 JE-000046  TO REVERSE SERV FEE NOVEMBER FOR PAYMT 30,000.00 0.00 1,735,314.80-
12 12/1/2006  JE-000040 ::'0 REGISTER DECEMBER SERVICE FEE 0.00 13,333.34 1,748,648.14-
12 12/1/2006 JE-000040 TO REGISTER DECEMBER SERVICE FEE 0.00 109.416.67 1,858,064.81-
12 12/1/2006 JE-000040 TO REGISTER DECEMBER SERVICE FEE 0.00 5,006.06 1,863,070.87-
1,607,558.91- 30,000.00 285,511.96 255,511.96- 1,863,070.87-
400-100-000 SERVICES FEES - BUENDIA 500,000.00-
" 11/1/2006 JE-000032 TO REGISTER NOVEMBER SERVICE FEE 0.00 §0,000.00 §50,000.00-
12 12/1/2006 JE-000040  TO REGISTER DECEMBER SERVICE FEE 0.00 50,000.00 600,000.00-
500,000.00- 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00- 600,000.00-
400-300-000 SERVICES FEES - PROEXPORT 5,000.00-
1hl 11/28/2006 CR-000023 SERVICE FEE FROM PROEXPORT NOVEMBER 0.00 1,000.00 6.000.00-
12 12/20/2006 CR-000027 DEPOSIT FOR PAYMT PROEXPORT DECEMBER & 0.00 1,000.00 7.000.00-
5,000.00- 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00- 7.000.00-
500-100-300 T & E (LODGING, MP) 1,285.98
1" 11102006 AP-000021 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS CQl 479.13 0.00 1,765.11
1" 11/30/2006 AP-000024 COMARY MARY PETITT SCAA BOARD MTG 257.36 0.00 2,022.47
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOMARY MARY PETITT SCAA BOARD MEET 25.00 0.00 2,047.47
12 12282006 AP-00003t1 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS SCA 401.64 0.00 2,449.11
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOMARY MARY PETITT SCAA strategy m 363.33 0.00 2,812.44
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOMARY MARY PETITT EXPNS SCAA CONF 1,356.35 0.00 4,168.79
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 O0OMARY MARY PETITT SINTERCAFE & AS 1,216.90 0.00 5,385.69
1,285.98 4,099.71 0.00 4,099.71 5,385.69
500-100-400 T & E (LODGING, OTHERS) 5,153.52
11 11/30/2006 AP-000026 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AGRICULTURE MIN 2,239.32 0.00 7,392.84
12 12/31/2006 AP-000036 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE , F SHOENHUT 37.22 0.00 7.710.06
12 12/31/2006 AP-000036 O0AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE G. SILVA 2,480.10 0.00 10,190.16
5,1563.52 5,036.64 0.00 5,036.64 10,190.16
500-100-600 T & E (LODGING, JEO) 20,516.64
12 12/31/2006 AP-000036 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE COLOMBIA 2,638.35 0.00 23,154.99
20,516.64 2,638.35 0.00 2,638.35 23,154.99
500-100-700 T & E (LODGING JM) 778.91
1 1172172006 AP-000023  O0JUANITA JUANITA MADRIN REIMB EXPNS TRI 430.79 0.00 1,209.70
778.91 430.79 0.00 430.79 1,209.70
500-200-300 T & E (MEALS & RESTAURANTS MP) 370.41
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1 11/10/2006 AP-000021 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS CQl 155.33 0.00 §25.74
1" 11/10/2006 AP-000021 O0OMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS SCA 151.28 0.00 677.02
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB MISC EXPN 98.21 0.00 775.23
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS SCA 182.96 0.00 958.19
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS SCA 145.86 0.00 1,104.05
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOMARY MARY PETITT SCAA SUMMER REC 178.48 0.00 1,282.53
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS SCA 4250 0.00 1,325.03
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OQOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS SCA 106.77 0.00 1,431.80
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 O0OMARY MARY PETITT SCAA strategy m 110.25 0.00 1,542.05
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 QOMARY MARY PETITT EXPNS SCAA CONF 62.38 0.00 1,604.43
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOMARY MARY PETITT EXPNS SCAA CONF 123.25 0.00 1,727.68
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOMARY MARY PETITT SINTERCAFE & AS 66.42 0.00 1,794.10
370.41 1,423.69 0.00 1,423.69 1,794.10
500-200-400 T & E (MEALS & RESTAURANTS OTH 1,491.59
11 1171072006 AP-000021 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE M. SALAZAR, VOL 130.00 0.00 1,621.59
1.491.59 130.00 0.00 130.00 1,621.59
500-200-600 T & E (MEALS & REST., JEO) 17,141.53
1 11/30/2006 AP-000026 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, JEO 1,186.16 0.00 18,327.69
12 12/28/2006 AP-000033 O00CASH CASH REIMB EXPNS PET 62.00 0.00 18,389.69
12 12/31/2006 AP-000036 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, JEO 3,393.18 0.00 21,782.87
12 12/31/2006 AP-000036 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE GAME TKTS 0.00 76.02 21,706.85
17,141.53 4,641.34 76.02 4,565.32 21,706.85
500-200-700 T & £ (MEALS & RESTAURANT JM) 65.53
" 11/21/2006 AP-000023  00JUANITA JUANITA MADRIN REIMB EXPNS TRt 18.00 0.00 8353
65.53 18.00 0.00 18.00 8353
500-300-300 T & E (TRANSPORTATION MP) 3,459.92
1 11/10/2006 AP-000021 O0OMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS CQt 537.18 0.00 3,997.10
1 11/10/2006 AP-000021 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS CQl 317.80 0.00 4,314.90
1" 11/10/2006 AP-000021 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB AIRFARE & 1,258.31 0.00 5,573.21
1 11/10/2006 AP-000021  0OMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS SCA 1,073.60 0.00 6,646.81
11 1171072006 AP-000021 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS MEE 27.00 0.00 6,673.81
1 11/30/2006 AP-000024 OOMARY MARY PETITT SCAA BOARD MTG 362.10 0.00 7.035.91
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOMARY MARY PETITT AIRFARE TRIP TO 1,267.00 0.00 8,302.91
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB BALANCET 23.00 0.00 8,325.91
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS SCA 1,295.00 0.00 9,620.91
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS SCA 598.00 0.00 10,218.91
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS sCA 314.40 0.00 10,533.31
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOMARY MARY PETITT SCAA strategy m 869.90 0.00 11,403.21
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 (OOMARY MARY PETITT EXPNS SCAA CONF 339.40 0.00 11,742.61
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031  OOMARY MARY PETITT SINTERCAFE & AS 342.90 0.00 12,085.51
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOMARY MARY PETITT AIRPORT TAXES 68.50 0.00 12,154.01
3,459.92 8,694.09 0.00 8,694.09 12,154.01
500-300-400 T & E (TRANSPORTATION OTHERS) 22,418.07
" 11152006 AP-000022 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE M.SALAZAR, 399.60 0.00 281767
" 11/30/2006 AP-000026 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE FRED SHOENHUT 1,935.00 0.00 24,752.67
12 12/31/2006 AP-000036 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE F. SHOENHUT 501.00 0.00 25,253.67
22,418.07 2,835.60 0.00 2,835.60 25,253.67
500-300-600 T & E (TRANSPORT., JEO) 57,885.83
11t 111072006 AP-000021 C00CASH CASH REIMB EXPNS PET 98.00 0.00 §7,983.83
1 11/30/2006 AP-000026 O0AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AIRFARES 5,303.01 0.00 63,286.84
11 11/30/2006 AP-000026 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE CAR SERVICE 4,734.05 0.00 68,020.89
1" 1173072006 AP-000026 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE CHAIRS JEOQ OFF 0.00 145.92 67.874.97
12 12/31/2006 AP-000036 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE EXPENSES THROUG 3,204.93 0.00 71,079.90
57,885.83 13,339.99 145.92 13,194.07 71,079.90
500-300-700 T & E (TRANSPORTATION JM) 3,871.69
11 11/21/2006 AP-000023  0OJUANITA JUANITA MADRIN REIMB EXPNS TRI 968.90 0.00 4,840.59
1)l 11/30/2006 AP-000026 ODAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AIRFARE 314.30 0.00 5,154.89
12 12/52006 AP-000027 OOCASH CASH REIMB PETTY CAS 67.00 0.00 5,221.89
12 12/8/2006 AP-000028  OOJUANITA JUANITA MADRIN REIMB EXPNS TRi 108.00 0.00 5,329.89
12 12/31/2006 AP-000036  OOJUANITA JUANITA MADRIN EXPNS TRIP TO F 1,697.00 0.00 ) 6,926.89
3,871.69 3,055.20 0.00 3,055.20 6.926.89
500-400-100 T & E (GIFTS OUTHOUSE) 921.95
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- 0.00 0.00 921.95
921.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 921.95
500-400-200 T & E (GIFTS INHOUSE) 286.86
" 11/30/2006 AP-000026 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE CHRISTMAS 725.00 0.00 1,011.86
12 12/31/2006 AP-000036 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE GAME TKTS 351.85 0.00 1,363.71
286.86 1,076.85 0.00 1,076.85 1,363.71
500-400-300 T & E { RECEPTIONS & LUNCHEONS 2,179.16
11 11/10/2006 AP-000021  O0OAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE GCA ANNUAL DINN 145.00 0.00 2,324.16
1" 1172172006 AP-000023  OOBASIKNE BASIKNEADS CAT BINGO COLOMBIAN 2,250.00 0.00 4,574.16
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOMARY MARY PETITT SCAA SUMMER REC 268.98 0.00 4,843.14
12 12/31/2006 AP-000041 OONFC NATIONAL FEDER REIMB FOR EXPNS 6,841.63 0.00 11,684.77
2,179.16 9,505.61 0.00 9,505.61 11,684.77
515-000-000 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 6,615.00
12 12/3172006 JE-000054 TOREGISTER 4TH QTR DEPRECIATION 1,980.00 0.00 8.595.00
6,615.00 1,980.00 0.00 1,980.00 8,595.00
520-000-000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 12,531.49
n 11/10/2006 AP-000021 OOBLTECH BL TECH, INC. 10/23-10/25 TEC 325.00 0.00 12,856.49
" 11/21/2006 AP-000023  QOBLTECH BL TECH, INC. 11/7-11/8, TECH 220.00 0.00 13,076.49
11 11/30/2006 AP-000024 O00BLTECH BL TECH, INC. 10/31-11/01 TEC 250.00 0.00 13,326.49
1) 1173072006 AP-000026 OOBLTECH BL TECH, INC. 11/14-11/16/06 475.00 0.00 13,801.49
12 12/8/2006 AP-000028 OOBLTECH BL TECH, INC. 11/20 TECH SUPP 325.85 0.00 14,127.34
12 12/12/2006 AP-000030 Q0O0BLTECH BL TECH, INC. 2430 25.00 0.00 14,152.34
12 12/31/2006 MC-000016 O0OBLTECH 002889 500.00 0.00 14,652.34
12,531.49 2,120.85 0.00 2,120.85 14,652.34
$530-000-000 MEDICAL AND DENTAL INSURANCE 158,560.43
11 11/30/2006 AP-000024 OOGUARDIA GUARDIAN  DECEMBER 13,000.92 0.00 171,561.35
158,560.43 13,000.92 0.00 13,000.92 171,561.35
530-200-000 SHORT TERM DISABILITY 523.50
12 12/31/2006 AP-000036 O0ZURICH ZURICH INSURAN 4TH QTR 2006 173.25 0.00 696.75
523.50 173.25 0.00 173.25 696.75
530-300-000 WORKERS COMPENSATION 2,609.30
- 0.00 0.00 2,609.30
2,609.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,609.30
530-400-000 VISION SERVICE PLAN $00.00
1" 112172006 AP-000023  OOKARINA KARINA ARGUDO VISION PLAN FOR 300.00 0.00 1,200.00
12 12/12/2006 AP-000030  OOJUAN JUAN ESTEBAN O VISIONPLAN2006 300.00 0.00 1.500.00
12 12/29/2006 AP-000034 OOEYETOEY EYE TO EYE VIS 2006 VISION PLA 300.00 0.00 1,800.00
900.00 900.00 0.00 900.00 1,800.00
540-000-000 TRAINING PROGRAMS 0.00
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031  OOTHEEFEC THE EFFECTIVE WORKSHOP & TRAI 5,257.46 0.00 6,257.46
0.00 5,257.46 0.00 5,257.46 6,257.46
550-000-000 GROSS SALARY - CCF 1,204,384.93
1" 11152006 PR-000013  TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL NOVEMBER 61,810.84 0.00 1,266,195.77
11 11/30/2006 PR-000014  TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL. NOVEMBER 2006 63,461.46 0.00 1,329,657.23
12 12/15/2006 PR-000016 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL DECEMBER 58,269.16 0.00 1,387,926.39
12 12/29/2006 PR-000017 TO REGISTER SECOND PAYROLL DECEMBER 58,269.17 0.00 1,446,195.56
1,204,384.93 241,810.63 0.00 241,810.63 1,446,195.56
550-000-100 OTHER COMPENSATION 15,608.91
12 12/872006 PR-000015 TO REGISTER BONUS PAYROLL FOR 2007 101,154.83 0.00 116,763.74
12 12/8/2006 PR-000015  ADJ FOR JEQ SS/MED 217.50 0.00 116,981.24
15,608.91 101,372.33 0.00 101,372.33 116,981.24
550-000-200 TEMPORARY PERSONNEL 1,575.00
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031  OOCHRISTI CHRISTINA HENR 12/15-12/29/06, 750.00 0.00 2,325.00
12 12/31/2006 AP-000036  OOCHRISTI CHRISTIAN HENR JANITORIAL SERV 750.00 0.00 3,075.00
1,575.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 3,075.00
550-100-000 FICA - CCF 61,402.42
1" 11152006 PR-000013 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL NOVEMBER 1,926.89 0.00 63,329.31
1" 11/30/2006 PR-000014 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL NOVEMBER 2006 1,779.39 0.00 65,108.70
12 12/8/2006 PR-000015 TO REGISTER BONUS PAYROLL FOR 2007 2,974.22 0.00 68,082.92
12 12/15/2006 PR-000016 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL DECEMBER 1,670.10 0.00 69,753.02
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12 12/29/2006 PR-000017 TO REGISTER SECOND PAYROLL DECEMBER 1,704.12 0.00 71457.14
61,402.42 10,054.72 0.00 10,054.72 71,457.14
550-300-000 FUTA - CCF 1,212.04
1" 11/15/2006 PR-000013 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL NOVEMBER 18.33 0.00 1,230.37
11 11/30/2006 PR-000014 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL NOVEMBER 2006 18.33 0.00 1,248.70
12 12/8/2006 PR-000015 TO REGISTER BONUS PAYROLL FOR 2007 6.11 0.00 1,254.81
12 12/15/2006 PR-000016 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL DECEMBER 1.38 0.00 1,256.19
1,212.04 44.15 0.00 44.15 1,256.19
§50-400-000 SUTA - CCF 1,759.17
1" 11/15/2006 PR-000013 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL NOVEMBER 38.96 0.00 1,798.13
1" 11/30/2006 PR-000014 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL NOVEMBER 2006 38.96 0.00 1,837.09
12 12/8/2006 PR-000015 TO REGISTER BONUS PAYROLL FOR 2007 12.99 0.00 1,850.08
12 12152006 PR-000016 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL DECEMBER 28.42 0.00 1,878.50
1,759.17 119.33 0.00 119.33 1,878.50
560-500-000 401(K) CONTRIBUT. EXPENSES 14,055.60
1 1173072006 PR-000014  401(K) MATCHING CONTRIBUTION FOR NOV 1,399.77 0.00 15,455.37
12 12/3172006 PR-000018  TO REGISTER 401(K) MATCHING CONTRIBUTION 8.489.95 0.00 23,945.32
14,055.60 9,889.72 0.00 9,889.72 23,945.32
570-000-000 PROFESSIONAL FEES 73.737.24
11 11/30/2006 PR-000014 DEDUCT FROM S. URIBE VISA FEES 0.00 240.00 73,497.24
12 12/6/2006 JE-000053  TO ACCRUE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FROM 45,000.00 0.00 118,497.24
12 12/29/2006 JE-000044 ?&RECLASS PYMTS TO R. OBREGON DURING 20 77,000.00 0.00 195,497.24
73,737.24 122,000.00 240.00 121,760.00 195,497.24
570-100-000 INSURANCE EXPENSE 20,000.00
- 0.00 0.00 20,000.00
20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00
580-000-000 TECHNICAL FEES 3,299.34
11 111522006 PR-000013  TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL NOVEMBER 99.60 0.00 3,398.94
1" 11/30/2006 AP-000024  OOTIMEWAR TIME WARNER CA 12/02-1/01/07 329.50 0.00 3,728.44
1" 117302006 PR-000014 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL NOVEMBER 2006 116.57 0.00 3,845.01
12 12/8/2006 PR-000015 TO REGISTER BONUS PAYROLL FOR 2007 95.24 0.00 3,940.25
12 12/15/2006 PR-000016  TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL DECEMBER 95.24 0.00 4,035.49
12 12/28/2006 AP-000033  QOAPASSPO A-PASSPORT & V AGENCY CHARGES 150.00 0.00 4,185.49
12 12/29/2006 PR-000017 ADP CHARGES 2ND PAYROLL DECEMBER & 401(K 113.24 0.00 4,298.73
12 12/29/2006 PR-000020 ADP CAHRGES FOR Y/E INFORMATION AND W-2 99.28 0.00 4,398.01
12 12/3112006 AP-000036  OOTIMEWAR TIME WARNER CA 219.00 0.00 4617.01
3,299.34 1.317.67 0.00 131767 4,617.01
590-000-000 LONG DISTANCE AND FAX 16,962.22
1" 11102006 AP-000021 0OMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS CQi 20.00 0.00 16,982.22
al 111072006 AP-000021 0OVERIZO VERIZON  USAGE THROUGH 1 2,202.15 0.00 19,184.37
1 11/30/2006 AP-000026 OOVERIZO VERIZON  11/19-12/18/06 215.55 0.00 19,399.92
12 12/8/2006 CR-000028 gsxn FOR PYMT DECEMBER FEE FROM 0.00 232.08 19,167.84
12 12/12/2006 AP-000030 OOVERIZO VERIZON  NOVEMBER 2,167.40 0.00 21,335.24
12 12/20/2006 CR-000027 DEPOSIT FOR PHONE SERVICE OCT/NOV NFCGC 0.00 2,400.00 18,935.24
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS SCA 591 0.00 18,941.15
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 O0OMARY MARY PETITT SCAA strategy m 10.00 0.00 18,951.15
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOMARY MARY PETITT EXPNS SCAA CONF 10.00 0.00 18,961.15
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOVERIZO VERIZON  FAX SERVICES 21146 0.00 19,172.61
12 123172006 MC-000016  OOVERI044 002898 1.902.86 0.00 21,075.47
16,962.22 6,745.33 2,632.08 4,113.25 21,075.47
590-100-000 SERVICES AND LOCAL CALLS 220.66-
- 0.00 0.00 220.66-
220.66- 0.00 0.00 0.00 220.66-
§90-200-000 ELECTRONIC MAIL 1,842.70
" 11/15/2006 CR-000021 TO REGISTER DEPOSIT FOR SUCAFINA PYMT NO 0.00 232.08 1,610.62
1" 1173072006 AP-000024 OOSPEAKEA SPEAKEASY NETW 3363237, 12/19- 324.33 0.00 1,934.95
1 1173072006 AP-000026 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, JEO 11.98 0.00 1,946.93
12 12/31/2006 AP-000036 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, JEO 11.98 0.00 1,958.91
1,842.70 348.29 232.08 116.21 1,958.91
580-300-000 OTHER-TELEPHONE 12,144.38
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" 11/15/2006 PR-000013 DEDUCT TO J. MADRIANAN CELL 0.00 75.05 12,069.33
" 11/15/2006 PR-000013 DEDUCT TO M. SALAZAR CELL 0.00 118.23 11,950.10
" 11/15/2006 PR-000013 DEDUC TO S. URIBE FOR CELL 0.00 42.96 11,907.14
1" 1172172006 AP-000023  OOAT&TWIR CINGULAR WIREL 10/06/06-11/05/ 1,787.50 0.00 13,694.64
11 117302006 AP-000024  Q0OATETWIR CINGULAR WIREL G. SILVA 10/22- 98.78 0.00 13,793.42
1 11/30/2006 AP-000024  COVERIZON VERIZON WIRELE 10/14-11/13/06, 132.60 0.00 13,926.02
11 11/30/2006 AP-000024 OOVERIZON VERIZON WIRELE M. SALAZAR, 10/ 179.20 0.00 14,105.22
12 12/8/2006 AP-000028 (QOCINGULA CINGULAR WIREL J.M. 10/10-11/0 132.34 0.00 14,237.56
12 121212006 AP-000030  OOILINC ILINC COMMUNIC TELECONFERENCE 39.97 0.00 14,277.53
12 12/15/2006 PR-000016 REIMB CELL M. SALAZAR 0.00 129.20 14,148.33
12 12/15/2006 PR-000016  REIM. CELL S. URIBE 0.00 60.40 14,087.93
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031  OOAT&TWIR CINGULAR WIREL JEO, 11/6-12/05 838.46 0.00 ) 14,926.39
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031  OOCINGULA CINGULAR WIREL JM, 11/10/06-12 147.25 0.00 15,073.64
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 O0OMARY MARY PETITT CELL SERVICES 2 493.34 0.00 15,566.98
12 12/28/2006 AP-C00031 OOVERIZON VERIZON WIRELE G.GAGLIARDO 11/ 134.94 0.00 15,701.92
12 12282006 AP-000031  COVERIZON VERIZON WIRELE M. SALAZAR 11/1 184.57 0.00 15,886.49
12 12/29/2006 PR-000017 DEDUCT FOR CELL SERV. JM 0.00 179.59 15,706.90
12 12/31/2006 AP-000036 OOAT&TWIR CINGULAR WIREL 11/22-12/21/06, 98.48 0.00 15,805.38
12 1213172006 MC-000016 QOAT&TWIR 002888 659.36 0.00 16,464.74
12 12/31/2006 MC-000016  OOCINGULA 002890 119.04 0.00 16,583.78
12 12/31/2006 MC-000016 OOILINC 002892 46.54 ) 0.00 16,630.32
12,144.38 5,092.37 606.43 4,485.94 16,630.32
600-600-000 DECORATION EXPENSES 2,283.98
1 11/10/2006 AP-000021 GOCASH CASH REIMB EXPNS PET 32.90 0.00 2,316.88
12 12/5/2006 AP-000027 OOCASH CASH REIMB PETTY CAS 120.00 0.00 2,436.88
12 12/28/2006 AP-000033 00CASH CASH REIMB EXPNS PET 97.40 0.00 2,534.28
2,283.98 250.30 0.00 250.30 2,534.28
610-000-000 SUSCRIPTS,AFFILTS & MEMBERSHIP 13,124.66
1" 11/10/2006 AP-000021 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE NYBOT 125.71 0.00 13,250.37
11 11/15/2006 AP-000022 Q0AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE NYBOT 122.46 0.00 13,372.83
1" 1172112006 AP-000023 QO0ADNET ADNET ADVERTIS NEW YORK POST, 562.35 0.00 13,935.18
1 11/21/2006 AP-000023 OOFARA FARA-REGISTRAT SUPPLEMENTAL 05 305.00 0.00 14,240.18
11 11/30/2006 AP-000024 OOADNET ADNET ADVERTIS NEW YORK TIMES 2,101.00 0.00 16,341.18
1" 1173072006 AP-000024 OOADNET ADNET ADVERTIS TEA & COFFEE TR 938.24 0.00 17,279.42
1 1173072006 AP-000026 OGODAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX THRU 11/07 300.00 0.00 17,579.42
12 12/8/2006 AP-000028  OO0JUANITA JUANITA MADRIN AMEX MEMB. FEE 15.00 0.00 17,694.42
12 12/872006 AP-000028 OQOTIME TIME 56 ISSUES 45.36 0.00 17,639.78
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE NYBOT NOV 126.71 0.00 17,765.49
12 12282006 AP-000031 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX 2007, M.SA 15.00 0.00 17,780.49
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOMARY MARY PETITT AMEX MP 15.00 0.00 17,795.49
12 12/28/2006 AP-000032 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE EXPNS THROUGH 1 0.00 125.71 17,669.78
12 12/28/2006 AP-000032 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE EXPNS THROUGH 1 0.00 15.00 17.654.78
12 12/28/2006 MC-000006 O00AMEX 002860 15.00 0.00 17,669.78
12 127282006 MC-000006 O00AMEX 002860 125.71 0.00 17,795.49
12 1273112006 JE-000052  TO RECLASS PAYMTS FOR AD TO THE NEW YORK 4,221.26 0.00 22,016.75
13,124.66 9,032.80 140.71 8,892.09 22,016.75
610-100-000 REGISTRATION CONVENT.& CONFERE 10,436.00
1" 11/10/2006 AP-000021 O0OMARY MARY PETITT M.PETITT SINTER 650.00 0.00 11,086.00
11 11/15/2006 AP-000022 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE M.SALAZAR, SCAA 185.00 0.00 11,271.00
12 12282006 AP-000031 O0OMARY MARY PETITT NCA FALL CONFER 380.00 0.00 11,651.00
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 O0OMARY MARY PETITT SCAA CONF, MP 275.00 0.00 11,926.00
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOMARY MARY PETITT ASOEXPORT MP 230.24 0.00 12,156.24
12 12/31/2006 AP-000036 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, JEO 480.00 0.00 12,636.24
10,436.00 2,200.24 0.00 2,200.24 12,636.24
620-000-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11,287.76
1 11/10/2006 AP-000021 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE NCA CONF PRINT 411.26 0.00 11,699.02
1 11/10/2006 AP-000021 O00CASH CASH REIMB EXPNS PET 82.65 0.00 11,781.67
1" 11/10/2006 AP-000021 OCOHSI;I’RACI;”IE.ES STAPLES CREDIT OCTOBER 1,502.50 0.00 13,284.17
1 11/30/2006 AP-000024 OODELL DELL BUSINESS (2) 512MG FOR J 116.93 0.00 13,401.10
11 11/30/2006 AP-000026 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE BORDERS BOOKS 86.65 0.00 13,487.75
12 12/8/2006 AP-000028 OQOSTAPLES STAPLES CREDIT NOVEMBER SUPPLI 880.05 0.00 14,367.80
12 12/31/2006 MC-000016 COSTAPLES 002896 215.72 0.00 14,583.52
11,287.76 3,295.76 0.00 3,295.76 14,583.52
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630-000-000 FREIGHT AND POSTAGE 9,252.17
1 11/30/2006 AP-000024 OOFEDERAL FEDERAL EXPRES 853264069 129.49 0.00 9,381.66
11 11/30/2006 AP-000024 OOTRANSIT TRANSITCENTER, TRANSITCHEK FOR 12.00 0.00 9,393.66
12 12/8/2006 AP-000028 OOFEDERAL FEDERAL EXPRES 801389302 39.70 0.00 9,433.36
12 12/12/2006 AP-000030 00PURCHAS PURCHASE POWER 1,000.00 0.00 10,433.36
ACCT#8000-9000-
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOFEDERAL FEDERAL EXPRES 858247885 127.88 0.00 10,561.24
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OO0GAMMA LATIN LOGISTIC SERVICE THROUGH 268.97 0.00 10,830.21
12 12/31/2006 AP-000002 TO REGISTER INV#802656969 FOR FEDEX, AP- 137.48 0.00 10,967.69
9,252.17 1,715.52 0.00 1,715.52 10,967.69
640-000-000 OPERATING LEASE OFFICE EQUIPMT 5,554.03
1) 1172172006 AP-000023  00IOS CAP IKON FINANCIAL 10/29-11/28/06 421.58 0.00 6,975.61
1 1173072006 AP-000024 OOGREATBE DEER PARK SPRI 11/16-12/16/06 10.83 0.00 5,986.44
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOGREATBE DEER PARK SPRI 11/17-12/16/06 10.83 0.00 5,997.27
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031  001OS CAP IKON FINANCIAL 11/29-12/28/06 421.58 0.00 6,418.85
5,554.03 864.82 0.00 864.82 6,418.85
650-000-000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 231171
" 11/10/2006 AP-000021 O00CASH CASH REIMB EXPNS PET 101.94 0.00 2,413.65
1" 11/10/2006 AP-000021  O00CASH CASH REIMB EXPNS PET 95.64 0.00 2,509.29
11 11/10/2006 AP-000021  OOLUISFER LUIS FERNANDO REIMB FOR BEVER 57.47 0.00 2,566.76
1 11/10/2006 AP-000021 OOMARY MARY PETITT SAMPLES 54.66 0.00 2,621.42
1 117302006 AP-000024 OOGREATBE DEER PARK SPRIPLASTIC CUPS & 1341 0.00 2,634.83
1 1173072006 AP-000026 Q0AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE CONTAINER STORE 97.50 0.00 2,732.33
1 1173072006 AP-000026 O0AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE NEWSTAND 7.16 0.00 2,739.49
12 1252006 AP-000027 O0CASH CASH REIMB PETTY CAS 16.78 0.00 2,756.27
12 12/5/2006 AP-000027 O00CASH CASH REIMB PETTY CAS 71.56 0.00 2,827.83
12 12/8/2006 AP-000028  OOCLAUDIA REIMB EXPNS VAR 600.00 0.00 3.427.83
12 12/8/2006 AP-000028  OOLUISFER LUIS FERNANDO BEVERAGES FORC 36.35 0.00 3.464.18
12 12/8/2006 AP-000028  OOMARIANA MARIANA ESCOBA TRAINEE EXPNS 1,000.00 0.00 4,464.18
12 12/8/2006 AP-000029 OOELCAFET EL CAFETERO BA CHRISTMAS PAERT 70.00 0.00 4534.18
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 O0AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE TUXEDOS, M.SALA 122.00 0.00 4,656.18
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOGREATBE DEER PARK SPRI 5 GALLLONS WATE 58.16 0.00 471434
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 O0OMARY MARY PETITT SAMPLES BY MP 35.98 0.00 4,750.32
12 12/28/2006 AP-000032 O0AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE EXPNS THROUGH 1 0.00 122.00 4,628.32
12 12/28/2006 AP-000033 O00CASH CASH REIMB EXPNS PET 30.00 0.00 4,658.32
12 12/28/2006 AP-000033 O00CASH CASH REIMB EXPNS PET 256.85 0.00 4915.47
12 12/28/2006 MC-000006 O0OAMEX 002860 102.00 0.00 5,017.17
231171 2,827.46 122.00 2,705.46 5,017.17
650-300-000 TOLLS & PARKING 65.00
12 12/28/2006 AP-00003t1 OOMARY MARY PETITT SCAA SUMMER REC 15.00 0.00 80.00
65.00 15.00 0.00 15.00 80.00
670-000-000 BANK AND ADP FEES 671.81
11 11/30/2006 AP-000024  OOTRANSIT TRANSITCENTER, TRANSITCHEK FOR 345.06 0.00 1,016.87
671.81 345.06 0.00 345.06 1,016.87
670-300-000 DONATIONS & CONTRIBUTIONS 2,500.00
- 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
690-000-000 LOCAL TRANSPORTATION 1,926.06
1" 11/10/2006 AP-000021  00CASH CASH REIMB EXPNS PET 35.90 0.00 1,961.96
12 12/5/2006 AP-000027 OOCASH CASH REIMB PETTY CAS 85.50 0.00 2,047.46
12 12/28/2006 AP-000031 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB MISC EXPN 62.00 0.00 2,109.46
1,926.06 183.40 0.00 183.40 2,109.46
690-100-000 NON-LOCAL TRANS REIMB 339.64
- 0.00 0.00 339.64
339.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 339.64
690-410-000 INCOME TAX EXPENSES-FEDERAL 5,737.00-
12 12/31/2006 JE-000061  TO ADJUST CURRENT TAX PROVISION FYE 12/3 19.513.00 0.00 13,776.00
6,737.00- 19,513.00 0.00 19,513.00 13,776.00
690-420-000 INCOME TAX EXPENSES- NYS 1,938.00
12 12/12/2006 AP-000030 O0ONYS NYS ESTIMATED 4THQTR 06 ESTIM 1,150.00 0.00 3,088.00
12 12/31/2006 JE-000061  TO ADJUST CURRENT TAX PROVISION FYE 12/3 5,612.00 0.00 8,700.00
1,938.00 6,762.00 0.00 6,762.00 8,700.00
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630-430-000 INCOME TAX EXPENSES - NYC 99.50-

12 12/12/2006 AP-000030 OONYC NYC DEPARTMENT FORM NYC-400, 4

1,610.00 0.00 1,410.50
12 1213172006 JE-000061  TO ADJUST CURRENT TAX PROVISION FYE 12/3 6,889.00 0.00 8,299.50
99.50- 8,399.00 0.00 8,399.00 8,299.50

960-000-000 INTEREST INCOME 2,249.43-
1" 1173012006 JE-000035 TO REGISTER INTEREST NOV MONEY MARKET 0.00 201.34 2,450.77-
12 12/82006 JE-000047  TO REGISTER DECEMBER INTEREST MONEY 0.00 20.96 2471.73-

MAR!

2,249.43- 0.00 222.30 222.30- 2471.73-

960-100-000 INTEREST INCOME-LOAN EMPLOYEES 292.61-
- 0.00 0.00 292.61-
292.61- 0.00 0.00 0.00 292.61-
Report Total: 0.00 2,148,988.19 2,148,988.19 0.00 0.00
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100-000-000 CASH IN BANK-CHECKING 88,245.53
01 1/8/2007 CD-000034 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 13,712.73 74,532.80
o1 1/8/2007 CD-000035 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 250.00 74,282.80
01 1/8/2007 CD-000036 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 500.00 73,782.80
01 1/8/2007  MC-000008 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 250.00 73.532.80
01 1/8/2007  MC-000009 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 250.00 73,282.80
(7] 1/8/2007  MC-000010  A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 250.00 0.00 73,532.80
ol 1/8/2007  MC-000011  A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 250.00 0.00 73,782.80
(1] 1/8/2007  MC-000012 AP MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 250.00 0.00 74,032.80
01 1/8/2007 MC-000013  A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 250.00 0.00 74,282.80
01 1/15/2007 PR-000026 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR JANUARY 0.00 63,000.00 11,282.80
ol 1/16/2007 CR-000031 DEPOSIT FOR PAYMT FROM SUCAFINA FEE FOR 5,238.14 0.00 16,520.94
01 172272007 CD-000037 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 6,485.21 10,035.73
01 1/22/2007 MC-000014 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 3.443.52 0.00 13,479.25
01 1/23/2007 CR-000033 ?ENPSASI—!&FRO PAYMT FROM PROEXPORT 1,000.00 0.00 14,479.25
01 1/26/2007 CD-000038 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 15,166.50 687.25-
o1 1/26/2007 CR-000034 TRANSFER FROM BUENDIA FOR SERVICE FEE AU 50,000.00 0.00 49,312.75
01 1/31/2007 PR-000027 TO REGISTER SECOND PAYROLL JANUARY 0.00 70,000.00 20,687.25-
02 2/1/2007  CD-000039 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DiV: 00 0.00 19,086.14 39,773.39-
02 2/5/2007 CR-000035 TO REGISTER PAYMENT FROM NFCGC FOR 2,605.98 0.00 37,167.41-
02 2/7/2007  CD-000040 E?’ASSECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 11,241.83 48,409.24-
02 2712007 CR-000037 TO REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR SERV F 230,500.00 0.00 182,090.76
02 2/7/2007  MC-000017 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DiV: 00 0.00 251.44 181,839.32
02 2/8/2007  MC-000018 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 7,000.00 174,839.32
02 2/12/2007 CR-000040 TO REGISTER REIMB FROM R. VELEZ & MP FER 640.00 0.00 175,479.32
02 2/13/2007 CR-000036 PAYMTFROM SUCAFINA FEBRUARY SERV FEE 5,238.14 0.00 180,717.46
02 211372007 CR-000038 PQYMENT FROM PROEXPORT FOR FEB. SERV 1,000.00 0.00 181,717.46
02 2/13/2007  CR-000039 ":’OEREGISTER TRANSF TO MONEY MARKET FROM 0.00 100,000.00 81,717.46
02 2/15/2007 PR-000028 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FEBRUARY 0.00 65,000.00 16,717.46
02 2/16/2007 CD-000041 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 . 0.00 4,367.55 12,349.91
02 2/22/2007 CR-000032 TRANSFER FROM FNC/CHINCHINA FOR OCT/NOV 60,000.00 0.00 72,349.91
02 2/23/2007 CD-000042 AP CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 2,252.94 70,096.97
02 2/23/2007 CR-000041 TRANSF FROM MONEY MARKET TO CHECKING 50,000.00 0.00 120,096.97
02 2/26/2007 CR-000043 TO REGISTER TRNASFER FROM FNC FOR 1ST QT 40,000.00 0.00 160,096.97
02 2/28/2007 CD-000043 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 15,387.91 144,709.06
02 2/28/2007 PR-000029 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR FEBRUARY 0.00 70,000.00 74,709.06
03 3/6/2007 CR-000042 DEPOSIT FOR PYMT DEC/JAN PHONE SERVTOF 2,48552 0.00 7719458
03 3/6/2007 CR-000045 TO REGISTER TRANSFER FROM PARENT/CHINCHI 30,000.00 0.00 107,194.58
03 3/8/2007  MC-000021 AP MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 7.000.00 100,194.58
03 3/9/2007 CD-000044 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 30,307.51 69,887.07
03 3/9/2007 CD-000045 AP CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 148.53 69,738.54
03 3/9/2007  CD-000046 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DiV: 60 0.00 3,443.52 66,295.02
03 3/13/2007 CD-000047 AP CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 8,965.56 §7,329.46
03 3/14/2007 CR-000046 L%REGISTER TRANSFER FROM PARENT FOR 230,500.00 0.00 287,829.46
03 3/15/2007 PR-000038 TO CORRECT ENTRY IN PR-00031 0.00 60,000.00 227,829.46
03 3/21/2007 CR-000047 TO REGISTER DEPOSIT FOR PAYMETS FROM SUC 7.328.16 0.00 235,157.62
03 32212007 MC-000022 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 5,540.00 229,617.62
03 3232007 AP-000051 OOMIGUELS MIGUEL SALAZAR CATOON BANK, B& 0.00 2,044.12 227.573.50
03 3/23/2007 CD-000048 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 31,187.49 196,386.01
03 3/23/2007 MC-000023 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 50,000.00 146,386.01
03 3/26/2007 CD-000043 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 190.00 146,196.01
03 3/302007 CD-000050 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 18,739.30 127,456.71
03 37302007 MC-000024 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DiV: 00 0.00 7,000.00 120,456.71
03 33012007 PR-000033 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL MARCH 0.00 70,000.00 50,456.71
04 4/2/2007  CD-000051 AP CHECK REGISTER /DtV: 00 0.00 1,719.00 48,737.71
04 4/11/2007 JE-000062 TO REGISTER TRANSFER FROM BUENDIA FOR PA 100,000.00 0.00 148,737.71
04 411212007 CD-000052 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 12,831.91 135,905.80
04 4/15/2007 PR-000037 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR APRIL 0.00 60,000.00 75.905.80
04 4/20/2007 CD-000053 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DiV: 00 0.00 1,533.25 74,372.55
04 4/24/2007 CD-000054 AP CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 17,045.48 §7,327.07
04 4/26/2007 CR-000048 Lg REGISTER TRANSFER FROM BUENDIA FOR 50,000.00 0.00 107,327.07
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04 4/30/2007 CD-000055 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 19,351.56 87,975.51
04 473072007 MC-000025 AP MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 7.000.00 80,975.51
04 4/30/2007 PR-000039 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL APRIL 0.00 73,000.00 7.975.51
88,245.53 870,979.46 951,249.48 80,270.02- 7.975.51
100-000-100 MONEY MARKET 2,736.65
02 21132007 CR-000039 TO REGISTER TRANSF TO MONEY MARKET FROM 100,000.00 0.00 102,736.65
02 2/23/2007 CR-000041 TRANSF FROM MONEY MARKET TO CHECKING 0.00 50,000.00 62,736.65
02 2/28/2007 CR-000044 TO REGISTER MONEY MARKET INTEREST FOR JA 1.23 0.00 52,737.88
02 2/28/2007 CR-000044 TO REGISTER MONEY MARKET INTEREST FOR & 18.84 0.00 52,756.72
03 3/30/2007 JE-000063 TO REGISTER INTEREST PYMT TO MONEY MARKE 21.66 0.00 52,778.38
2,736.65 100,041.73 50,000.00 50,041.73 52,778.38
100-100-000 CASH IN BANK - PAYROLL 4,883.05
01 1/15/2007 PR-000026 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR JANUARY 63,000.00 0.00 67,883.05
01 11572007 PR-000026 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR JANUARY 0.00 67,409.54 47351
(0] 173112007 PR-000027 TO REGISTER SECOND PAYROLL JANUARY 70,000.00 0.00 70,473.51
o1 173172007 PR-000027 TO REGISTER SECOND PAYROLL JANUARY 0.00 66,818.14 3,655.37
01 1/31/2007 PR-000035 TO REGISTER JANUARY 401(K) MATCHING CONT 0.00 1,406.50 2,248.87
02 2/15/2007 PR-000028 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FEBRUARY €5,000.00 0.00 67,248.87
02 2152007 PR-000028 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FEBRUARY 0.00 68,423.22 1,174.35-
02 21282007 PR-000029 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR FEBRUARY 70,000.00 0.00 68,825.65
02 2/28/2007 PR-000029 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR FEBRUARY 0.00 64,690.84 4,134 81
02 2/282007 PR-000030 TO REGISTER 401(K) FEB CORPORATE CONTRIB 0.00 2,396.61 1,738.20
03 3/6/2007 PR-000032 TO REGISTER ADJ. FOR CHANGE IN CONTRIBUT 583.15 0.00 2,321.35
03 3/15/2007 PR-000031 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR MARCH 60,000.00 0.00 62,321.35
03 152007 PR-000031  TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR MARCH 0.00 123,104.95 €0,783.60-
03 315/2007 PR-000038 TO CORRECT ENTRY IN PR-00031 60,000.00 0.00 783.60-
03 37302007 PR-000033 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL MARCH 70,000.00 0.00 69,216.40
03 3/30/2007 PR-000033 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL MARCH 0.00 63,059.93 6,156.47
03 3/30/2007 PR-000034 TO REGISTER 401(K) MATCHING CONTRIBUTION 0.00 1,761.50 4,394.97
04 47972007 PR-000036 TO REGISTER ADJ. FOR CONTRIBUTION RATE C 0.00 68.60 4,326.37
o4 4/15/2007 PR-000037 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR APRIL 60,000.00 0.00 64,326.37
04 4/15/2007 PR-000037 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR APRIL 0.00 62,901.72 1,424.65
04 4/30/2007 PR-000039 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL APRIL 73,000.00 0.00 74,424.65
‘04 473072007 PR-000039 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL APRIL 0.00 69,816.86 4,607.79
4,883.05 591,583.15 591,858.41 275.26- 4,607.79
100-200-000 PETTY CASH 500.00
- 0.00 0.00 §00.00
500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
100-300-000 PETTY CASH 002 200.00
- 0.00 0.00 200.00
200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
105-000-000 ACCTS RECEWVABLE 13,052.50
o1 11152007 PR-000026 TRANSITCHK FOR JANUARY 0.00 646.00 12,406.50
01 172272007 AP-000040 OOTRANSIT TRANSITCENTER, TRANSITCK FOR F 1.552.94 0.00 13,959.44
02 2/5/2007  CR-000035 1(;:§§ISTER PAYMENT FROM NFCGC FOR 0.00 2,605.98 11,353.46
02 2772007  AP-000044 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE MEX R.VELEZ M.F 640.00 0.00 11,993.46
02 2/1212007 CR-000040 TO REGISTER REIMB FROM R. VELEZ & MP FER 0.00 640.00 11,353.46
02 2/15/2007 PR-000028 TRANSITCHECK FOR FEBRUARY 0.00 802.00 10,551.46
03 3/8/2007  MC-000021 O00ROBREGO 022807 7,000.00 0.00 17,551.46
03 3/9/2007 AP-000049 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, JEO 1,090.02 0.00 18,641.48
03 3/15/2007 PR-000031 TRANSITCK DEDUCT FOR MARCH 0.00 872.00 17,769.48
03 3/21/2007 CR-000047 TO REGISTER DEPOSIT FOR PAYMETS FROM JEQ 0.00 1,090.02 16,679.46
03 372372007 MC-000023 O00JSANTOS 090000 50,000.00 0.00 66,679.46
03 373072007 MC-000024 O0OROBREGO 009033 ¢ 7.000.00 0.00 73,679.46
04 4/15/2007 PR-000037 TRANSITCHEK WITTHOLDING APRIL 0.00 796.00 72,883.46
04 4/30/2007 MC-000025 OOROBREGO 008004 7,000.00 0.00 79,883.46
13,052.50 74,282.96 7,452.00 66,830.96 79,883.46
120-100-100 INTEREST RECEIVABLE-LOAN EMPLY 308.77
o1 13172007 PR-000027 M. SALAZAR PAYMY LOAN JANUARY 0.00 1161 298.16
02 2/15/2007 PR-000028 LOAN PYMT FROM M. SALAZAR 0.00 14.19 283.97
03 3/15/2007 PR-000031 LOAN PYMT FROM M. SALAZAR 0.00 139 270.06
04 4/15/2007 PR-000037  LOAN PYMT APRIL, M. SALAZAR 0.00 13.63 256.43
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309.77 0.00 53.34 53.34- 256.43
150-000-000 FURNITURE 19,337.05
. 0.00 0.00 19,337.05
19,337.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,337.05
150-100-000 OFFICE AND COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 81,509.84
02 2/12007  AP-000043 0ODELL DELL BUSINESS DELL 512MB FOR 669.79 0.00 82,179.63
04 4/30/2007 AP-000058 QOBLTECH BL TECH, INC. 4/17-4/19 & DEL 3,115.62 0.00 85,295.25
81,509.84 3,785.41 0.00 3,785.41 85,295.25
150-200-000 ACCUM DEPR -OFF & COMP.EQUIP 74,149.69-
- 0.00 0.00 74,149.69-
74,149.69- 0.00 0.00 0.00 74,149.69-
180-000-000 LOAN TO EMPLOYEES 6,711.40
01 13172007 PR-000027 M. SALAZAR PAYMT LOAN FOR JAN 0.00 106.81 5,604.59
02 2/15/2007 PR-000028 LOAN PYMT FROM M. SALAZAR 0.00 135.11 6,469.48
03 31572007 PR-000031 LOAN PYMT FROM M. SALAZAR 0.00 135.39 5,334.09
04 4212007  AP-000054 00JUDYP JUDY PAOLA BON LOAN FOR PAYMEN 1,500.00 0.00 6,834.09
04 4/15/2007 PR-000037 LOAN PYMT APRIL FROM M. SALAZAR 0.00 135.67 6,698.42
04 4/30/2007 PR-000039 LOAN PYMT FROM J. BONILLA 0.00 125.00 6,573.42
5,711.40 1,500.00 637.98 862.02 6,673.42
180-200-000 DUE TO/FROM PARENT COMPANY-NFC 117,536.67-
01 112007  JE-000056 TO REGISTER SERV FEE FOR JANUARY 1,152.50 0.00 116,384.17-
01 1172007  JE-000056 TO REGISTER SERV FEE FOR JANUARY 30,000.00 0.00 86,384.17-
01 172007  JE-000059  TO REGISTER CORRECT AMOUNT JANUARY 0.00 1,152.50 87,536.67-
01 1172007  JE-000059 ?(E)RF;IE%ISTER CORRECT AMOUNT JANUARY 115,250.00 0.00 27,7113.33
02 2/112007  JE-000057 ?g':lE(EHSTERT SERVICE FEE FOR FEBRUARY 115,250.00 0.00 142,963.33
02 2/1/2007  JE-000057 TO REGISTERT SERVICE FEE FOR FEBRUARY 30,000.00 0.00 172,963.33
02 2/1/2007  JE-000057 TO REGISTERT SERVICE FEE FOR FEBRUARY 13,333.33 0.00 186,296.66
02 2712007  CR-000037 TO REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR SERV F 0.00 230,500.00 44,203.34-
02 22212007 JE-000060  TO RECLASS ENTRY IN CR-0032 FOR TRANSFER 0.00 60,000.00 104,203.34-
02 2/26/2007 CR-000043 TO REGISTER TRNASFER FROM FNC FOR 1ST QT 0.00 40,000.00 144,203.34-
03 3/1/2007  JE-000058 TO REGISTER MARCH SERV FEE 115,250.00 0.00 28,953.34-
03 3/1/2007 JE-000058 TO REGISTER MARCH SERV FEE 30,000.00 0.00 1,046.66
03 3/1/2007 JE-000058 TO REGISTER MARCH SERV FEE 13,333.34 0.00 14,380.00
03 3/6/2007 CR-000045 TO REGISTER TRANSFER FROM PARENT/CHINCHI 0.00 30,000.00 15,620.00-
03 3/14/2007 CR-000046 TO REGISTER TRANSFER FROM PARENT FOR 0.00 115,250.00 130,870.00-
04 4/1/2007  JE-000064 mEGISTER APRIL SERVICE FEE 30,000.00 0.00 100,870.00-
04 4/1/2007  JE-000064 TO REGISTER APRIL SERVICE FEE 13,333.33 0.00 87,536.67-
117,536.67- 606,902.50 476,902.50 30,000.00 87,536.67-
180-300-000 DUE TO/FROM BUENDIA COFFEE 250,000.00
01 1/4/2007 JE-000056 TO REGISTER SERV FEE FOR JANUARY 50,000.00 0.00 300,000.00
01 112007 JE-000056 TO REGISTER SERV FEE FOR JANUARY 13,333.33 0.00 313,333.33
01 1/26/2007 CR-000034 TRANSFER FROM BUENDIA FOR SERVICE FEE AU 0.00 50,000.00 263,333.33
02 211/2007  JE-000057  TO REGISTERT SERVICE FEE FOR FEBRUARY 50,000.00 0.00 313,333.33
03 3172007  JE-000058  TO REGISTER MARCH SERV FEE §0,000.00 0.00 363,333.33
04 4/172007 JE-000064  TO REGISTER APRIL SERVICE FEE 50,000.00 0.00 413,333.33
04 41172007 JE-000062 TO REGISTER TRANSFER FROM BUENDIA FOR PA 0.00 100,000.00 313,333.33
04 4/26/2007 CR-000048 Lg REGISTER TRANSFER FROM BUENDIA FOR 0.00 $0,000.00 263,333.33
250,000.00 213,333.33 200,000.00 13,333.33 263,333.33
180-400-000 DUE FROM SUCAFINA 0.00
01 1172007  JE-000056  TO REGISTER SERV FEE FOR JANUARY 5,006.60 0.00 5,006.60
01 116/2007 CR-000031 DEPOSIT FOR PAYMT FROM SUCAFINA FEE FOR 0.00 5,006.06 0.54
02 21172007  JE-000057  TO REGISTERT SERVICE FEE FOR FEBRUARY 5,006.06 0.00 5,006.60
02 2/13/2007 CR-000036 PAYMTFROM SUCAFINA FEBRUARY SERV FEE 0.00 5,006.06 054
03 3/1/2007  JE-000058 TO REGISTER MARCH SERV FEE 5,006.06 0.00 5,006.60
03 32172007 CR-000047 TO REGISTER DEPOSIT FOR PAYMETS FROM SUC 0.00 5,006.06 0.54
04 4/1/2007  JE-000064  TO REGISTER APRIL SERVICE FEE 5,006.06 0.00 5,006.60
0.00 20,024.78 15,018.18 6,006.60 5,006.60
180-420-000 DUE TO/FROM ANDEAN PREMIUM COFFEE 12,257.00
- 0.00 0.00 12,257.00
12,257.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,257.00
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180-500-000 GLOBAL EDUCATION GROUP INVESTM 250,000.00
- 0.00 0.00 250,000.00
250,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250,000.00
180-600-000 INVESTMENT ANDEAN PREMIUM COFF 271,288.00
- 0.00 0.00 271,288.00
271,288.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 271,288.00
200-000-000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-CCF §9,978.74-
01 1/8/2007  AP-000037  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 13,712.73 73,691.47-
01 1/8/2007  AP-000038  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 250.00 73.941.47-
01 1/8/2007  AP-000039  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DiV: 00 0.00 500.00 74,441.47-
01 1/8/2007  CD-000034 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 13,712.73 0.00 60,728.74-
o1 1/8/2007 CD-000035 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 250.00 0.00 60,478.74-
[} 1/8/2007 CD-000036 AP CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 500.00 0.00 59,978.74-
01 172212007  AP-000040  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 6,485.21 66,463.95-
01 1/22/2007 CD-000037  A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 6,485.21 0.00 59,978.74-
01 112212007 WMC-000014 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 3,443.52 63,422.26-
01 1/26/2007 AP-000042 AP INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 8,324.87 71,747.13-
01 1/26/2007 CD-000038  A/P CHECK REGISTER /DiV: 00 15,166.50 0.00 56,580.63-
02 2/172007  AP-000043  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 19,086.14 75,666.77-
02 2/1/2007  CD-000033 AP CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 19,086.14 0.00 66,580.63-
02 27712007  AP-000044 AP INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 11,241.83 67,822.46-
02 21772007  CD-000040 AP CHECK REGISTER /OIV: 00 11,241.83 0.00 56,580.63-
02 2/14/2007 AP-000045  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 3,443.52 0.00 63,137.11-
02 2/16/2007 AP-0000456 AP INVOICE ENTRY /DiV: 00 0.00 4,367.55 §7,504.66-
02 2/16/2007 CD-000041 AP CHECK REGISTER /OIV: 00 4,367.55 0.00 53,137.11-
02 2/23/2007 AP-000047  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 2,252.94 65,390.05-
02 27232007 CD-000042 AP CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 2,252.94 0.00 53,137.11-
02 2/28/2007 AP-000048 A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DiV: 00 0.00 15,387.91 68,525.02-
02 2/28/2007 CD-000043 AP CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 15,387.91 0.00 53,137.11-
02 2/28/2007 PR-000030 FOR 2006 LOAN PYMT TO 401(K) LOAN L.F. F 990.11 0.00 52,147.00-
03 3/9/2007  AP-000049  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 30,456.04 82,603.04-
03 3/9/2007 CD-000044 AP CHECK REGISTER /DiV: 00 30,307.51 0.00 §2,295.53-
03 3/9/2007 CD-000045 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 148.53 0.00 52,147.00-
03 3/9/2007 CD-000046 AP CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 3,443.52 0.00 48,703.48-
03 3/13/2007 AP-000050  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 8,965.56 57,669.04-
03 31372007 CD-000047 AP CHECK REGISTER /DiV: 00 8,965.56 0.00 48,703.48-
03 37232007 AP-000051 OQHOLTZ HOLTZ RUBENSTE PROGRESS BILLIN 10,000.00 0.00 38,703.48-
03 3/23/2007 AP-000051  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 31,187.49 69,890.97-
03 3/23/2007 CD-000048 AP CHECK REGISTER /DiV: 00 31,187.49 0.00 38,703.48-
03 3/26/2007 AP-000052 AP INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 190.00 38,893.48-
03 3/26/2007 CD-000049 AP CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 190.00 0.00 38,703.48-
03 3/30/2007 AP-000053  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 18,739.30 §7,442.78-
03 373072007 CD-000050 AP CHECK REGISTER /DiV: 00 18,739.30 0.00 38,703 48-
04 4/2/2007  AP-000054 AP INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 1,719.00 40,422.48-
04 4212007  CD-000051 AP CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 1.719.00 0.00 38,703.48-
04 411272007 AP-000055 AP INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 12,831.91 51,535.39-
04 411272007 CD-000052 AP CHECK REGISTER /D{V: 00 12,831.91 0.00 38,703.48-
04 4202007 AP-000056  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 1,533.26 40,236.73-
04 4/20/2007 CD-000053 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 1,533.25 0.00 38,703.48-
04 412412007 AP-000057 OOHOLTZ HOLTZ RUBENSTE PROGRESS BILLIN 15,000.00 0.00 23,703.48-
04 42412007 AP-000057 AP INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 17,045.48 40,748.96-
04 4724/2007 CD-000054 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 17,045.48 0.00 23,703.48-
04 4/30/2007 AP-000058  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 19,351.56 43,055.04-
04 4/30/2007 CD-000055 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DivV: 00 19,351.56 0.00 23,703.48-
§9,978.74- 263,347.55 22107229 36,275.26 23,703.48-
200-100-000 INCOME TAX PAYABLE 18,049.00-
- 0.00 0.00 18,049.00-
18,049.00- 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,049.00-
200-200-000 DEFERRED INCOME 0.17-
03 3/14/2007 CR-000046 TO REGISTER TRANSFER FROM PARENT FOR AP 0.00 115,250.00 115,250.17-
04 4/1/2007 JE-000064 TO REGISTER APRIL SERVICE FEE 115,250.00 0.00 0.17-
0.17- 115,250.00 115,250.00 0.00 0.17-
300-000-000 CAPITAL 785,200.00-
Run Date: 5/11/2007 10:25:42AM Page: 4
G/ Date: 51172007



General Ledger Detail Report

COLOMBIAN COFFEE FEDERATION, INC. (CCF)

Detail Postings for Period 01 Thru 04 Ending 4/30/2007

Account Number/Description
Period Date Joumal Comments Beginning Balance Debit Credit Net Change Ending Balance
- 0.00 0.00 785,200.00-
785,200.00- 0.00 0.00 0.00 785,200.00-
300-100-000 COMMON STOCK 100.00-
- 0.00 0.00 100.00-
100.00- 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00-
320-000-000 RETAINED EARNINGS - PRIOR 54,983.48
- 0.00 0.00 54,983.48
54,983.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,983.48
400-000-000 SERVICES FEES 0.00
01 1/4/2007  JE-000056 TO REGISTER SERV FEE FOR JANUARY 0.00 1,152.50 1,152.50-
o1 1/1/2007  JE-000056 TO REGISTER SERV FEE FOR JANUARY 0.00 30,000.00 31,152.50-
01 1/1/2007  JE-000056 TO REGISTER SERV FEE FOR JANUARY 0.00 13,333.33 44,485.83-
o1 1/1/2007 JE-D00056 TO REGISTER SERV FEE FOR JANUARY 0.00 5,006.60 49,492.43-
(0] 1/1/2007  JEL000059  TO REGISTER CORRECT AMOUNT JANUARY 1,152.50 0.00 48,339.93-
SERVC
o1 1712007  JE-000059 TO REGISTER CORRECT AMOUNT JANUARY 0.00 115,250.00 163,589.93-
SERVC
02 2/1/2007  JE-000057 TO REGISTERT SERVICE FEE FOR FEBRUARY 0.00 115,250.00 278,839.93-
02 2/112007  JE-000057 TO REGISTERT SERVICE FEE FOR FEBRUARY 0.00 30,000.00 308,839.93-
02 2/1/2007  JE-000057 TO REGISTERT SERVICE FEE FOR FEBRUARY 0.00 13,333.33 322,173.26-
02 2/112007  JE-000057 TO REGISTERT SERVICE FEE FOR FEBRUARY 0.00 6,006.06 327,179.32-
02 2/22/12007 CR-000032 TRANSFER FROM FNC/CHINCHINA FOR OCTNOV 0.00 60,000.00 387,179.32-
02 212272007 JE-000060 TO RECLASS ENTRY IN CR-0032 FOR TRANSFER 60,000.00 0.00 327,179.32-
03 3/1/2007  JE-000058  TO REGISTER MARCH SERV FEE 0.00 115,250.00 442,429.32-
03 3/1/2007  JE-000058 TO REGISTER MARCH SERV FEE 0.00 30,000.00 472,429.32-
03 3172007  JE-000058 TO REGISTER MARCH SERV FEE 0.00 13,333.34 485,762.66-
03 3172007  JE-000058 TO REGISTER MARCH SERV FEE 0.00 5,006.06 490,768.72-
04 4/1/2007  JE-000064 TO REGISTER APRIL SERVICE FEE 0.00 115,250.00 606,018.72-
04 4/1/2007  JE-000064  TO REGISTER APRIL SERVICE FEE 0.00 30,000.00 636,018.72-
04 4/1/2007  JE-000064 TO REGISTER APRIL SERVICE FEE 0.00 13,333.33 649,352.05-
04 4/1/2007  JE-000064 TO REGISTER APRIL SERVICE FEE 0.00 5,006.06 654,358.11-
0.00 61,152.50 715,510.61 654,358.11- 654,358.11-
400-100-000 SERVICES FEES - BUENDIA 0.00
01 11172007  JE-000056 TO REGISTER SERV FEE FOR JANUARY 0.00 §0,000.00 $0,000.00-
02 21112007 JE-000057  TO REGISTERT SERVICE FEE FOR FEBRUARY 0.00 50,000.00 100,000.00-
03 3/1/2007  JE-000058 TO REGISTER MARCH SERV FEE 0.00 §0,000.00 150,000.00-
04 4/1/2007 JE-000064 TO REGISTER APRIL SERVICE FEE 0.00 §0,000.00 200,000.00-
0.00 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00- 200,000.00-
400-300-000 SERVICES FEES - PROEXPORT 0.00
01 1/23/2007 CR-000033 DEPOSIT FRO PAYMT FROM PROEXPORT 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00-
JANUARY
02 2/13/2007 CR-000038 PAYMENT FROM PROEXPORT FOR FEB. SERV 0.00 1,000.00 2,000.00-
FEE
03 3/21/2007 CR-000047 7O REGISTER DEPOSIT FOR PAYMETS FROM 0.00 1,000.00 3,000.00-
PRO
0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00- 3,000.00-
$00-100-300 T & E (LODGING, MP) 0.00
02 2/1/2007  AP-000043 O0OMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS TRI 1,091.00 0.00 1,091.00
02 2/1/2007  AP-000043 O0OMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS TRI 95.49 0.00 1,186.49
03 3/13/2007 AP-000050 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS NCA 1,998.00 0.00 3,184.49
04 41272007 AP-000055 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS TRI §07.09 0.00 3,691.58
0.00 3,691.58 0.00 3,691.58 3,691.58
500-100-400 T & E (LODGING, OTHERS) 0.00
02 2712007  AP-000044 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, G. SILVA 2,741.95 0.00 2,741.95
03 3/232007 AP-000051 OOMIGUELS MIGUEL SALAZAR M. SALAZAR, NCA 1,160.68 0.00 3,902.63
03 37232007 AP-000051 OOMIGUELS MIGUEL SALAZAR M.SALAZAR TO FN 260.95 0.00 4,163.58
03 373012007 AP-000053  OOCLAUDIA CLAUDIA RAMIRE REIMB EXPNS EVE 156.43 0.00 4,320.01
0.00 4,320.01 0.00 4,320.01 4,320.01
500-100-600 T & E (LODGING, JEO) 0.00
03 3/9/2007  AP-000049 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, JEO 6,028.43 0.00 6,028.43
04 4/12/2007 AP-000055 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, EXPN 3/30 2,668.33 0.00 8,696.76
0.00 8,696.76 0.00 8,696.76 8,696.76
500-100-700 T & E ( LODGING JM) 0.00
01 1/26/2007 AP-000042  OOJUANITA JUANITA MADRIN REIMB EXPNS TRI 204.96 0.00 204.96
Run Date: 5/11/2007 10:25:42AM Page: S
G/L Date: 5/11/2007



General Ledger Detail Report

COLOMBIAN COFFEE FEDERATION, INC. (CCF)

Detail Postings for Period 01 Thru 04 Ending 4/30/2007

Account Number/Description
Period Date Journal Comments Beginning Balance Debit Credit Net Change Ending Balance
o 1/26/2007 AP-000042  OOJUANITA JUANITA MADRIN DESK PADS 35.67 0.00 240.63
03 3/9/2007  AP-000049  OOJUANITA JUANITA MADRIN REIMB FOR EXPNS 895.11 0.00 1,135.74
0.00 1,135.74 0.00 1,135.74 1,135.74
500-200-300 T & £ (MEALS & RESTAURANTS MP) 0.00
02 2/1/2007  AP-000043 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS TRi 119.04 0.00 119.04
02 2/1/2007  AP-000043 O0OMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS TRI 176.14 0.00 295.18
03 3/13/2007 AP-000050 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS NCA 87.71 0.00 382.89
04 4/12/2007 AP-000055 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS TRI 67.16 0.00 450.05
04 4/12/2007 AP-000055 OOMARY MARY PETITT ENTERTAIN P GAV 158.73 0.00 608.78
0.00 608.78 0.00 608.78 608.78
500-200-400 T & E (MEALS & RESTAURANTS OTH 0.00
03 3/23/2007 AP-000051 OOMIGUELS MIGUEL SALAZAR M. SALAZAR, NCA 523.20 0.00 523.20
03 372372007 AP-000051 OOMIGUELS MIGUEL SALAZAR M. SALAZAR, NCA 69.68 0.00 592.88
03 3/23/2007 AP-000051 OOMIGUELS MIGUEL SALAZAR M.SALAZAR TO FN 64.33 0.00 657.21
03 373072007 AP-000053  OOCLAUDIA CLAUDIA RAMIRE REIMB EXPNS EVE 6.26 0.00 663.47
0.00 663.47 0.00 663.47 663.47
500-200-600 T & E (MEALS & REST., JEO) 0.00
02 2/7/2007  AP-000044 O0OAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, G. SILVA 1,365.73 0.00 1,365.73
03 3/6/2007 CR-000042 DEPOSIT FOR PYMT DEC/JAN PHONE SERVTO F 0.00 85.52 1,280.21
03 3/9/2007 AP-000049 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, JEO 819.89 0.00 2,100.10
04 471212007 AP-000055 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, EXPN 3/30 1,255.70 0.00 3,355.80
0.00 3,441.32 85.52 3,355.80 3,355.80
500-200-700 T & E (MEALS & RESTAURANT JM) 0.00
03 3/9/2007  AP-000049  OOJUANITA JUANITA MADRIN REIMB FOR EXPNS 3243 0.00 3243
0.00 32.43 0.00 3243 3243
500-300-300 T & E (TRANSPORTATION MP) 0.00
o1 1/26/2007 AP-000042 OOMARY MARY PETITT NCA 2007 EXPNS 453.60 0.00 453.60
02 2/1/2007  AP-000043 QOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS TRI 710.21 0.00 1,163.81
02 2/23/2007 AP-000047 O0OMARY MARY PETITT AIRFARE NY/PHOE 756.60 0.00 1.920.41
03 3/13/2007 AP-000050 O0OMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS NCA 485.60 0.00 2,406.01
03 311372007 AP-000050 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS NCA 59.58 0.00 2,465.59
03 3/23/2007 AP-000051 OQOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB AIRFARE T 820.20 0.00 3,285.79
04 4/1212007 AP-000055 O0OMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS TRI 205.00 0.00 3,490.79
04 4/12/2007 AP-000055 OOMARY MARY PETITT ENTERTAIN P GAV 44.31 0.00 3,535.10
0.00 3,535.10 0.00 3,535.10 3,535.10
500-300-400 T & £ (TRANSPORTATION OTHERS) 0.00
03 3/9/2007  AP-000048 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE EXPENSES THROUG 1,089.75 0.00 1,089.75
03 3/2372007 AP-000051 OOMIGUELS MIGUEL SALAZAR M.SALAZAR TO FN 758.25 0.00 1,848.00
03 3232007 AP-000051  OCOMIGUELS MIGUEL SALAZAR M.SALAZAR VISA 137.37 0.00 1,985.37
03 3/30/2007 AP-G000S3  00CLAUDIA CLAUDIA RAMIRE REIMB EXPNS EVE 67.00 0.00 2,052.37
04 4122007 AP-000055 OOMARIAPA MARIA PAULINA M.P.MOGOLLON SC 258.80 0.00 2,311.17
04 4/24/2007 AP-000057 OOMIGUELS MIGUEL SALAZAR BALANCE DUE TRI 35.75 0.00 2,346.92
04 4/24/2007 AP-0000S7 OOMIGUELS MIGUEL SALAZAR AIRFARE FOR SCA 258.80 0.00 2,605.72
0.00 2,605.72 0.00 2,605.72 2,605.72
500-300-600 T & € (TRANSPORT., JEO) 0.00
02 2772007  AP-000044 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE EXPNS THROUGH 0 1.538.60 0.00 1,538.60
02 2712007  AP-000044 Q00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE LIMOJEO 8AP 1,046.91 0.00 2,585.51
03 3/9/2007  AP-000049 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE EXPENSES THROUG 4,426.39 0.00 7,011.90
03 3/9/2007  AP-000049 O0AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE BEN'S LIMOUS. 2,141.86 0.00 9,153.76
03 3/9/2007 AP-000043 O0O0AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, JEO 0.00 18.00 9,135.76
04 4122007 AP-000055 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, AIRFARES 3,525.00 0.00 12,660.76
04 4/12/2007 AP-000055 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, CAR SERVI 393.82 0.00 13,054.58
04 4/12/2007 AP-000055 O0OCASH CASH REIMB. PETTY CA 95.20 0.00 13,149.78
0.00 13,167.78 18.00 13,149.78 13,149.78
500-300-700 T & E (TRANSPORTATION JM) 0.00
(1] 1/26/2007 AP-000042  OCJUANITA JUANITA MADRIN REIMB EXPNS TRI 407.45 0.00 407.45
o1 1/26/2007 AP-000042  OO0JUANITA JUANITA MADRIN DESK PADS 453.80 0.00 861.25
0 3/972007  AP-000049  OOJUANITA JUANITA MADRIN REIMB FOR EXPNS 155.00 0.00 1,016.25
0.00 1,016.25 0.00 1,016.25 1,016.25
500-400-100 T & E (GIFTS QUTHOUSE) 0.00
02 212372007  AP-000047 &Oglé’TCGCNY NFCGC ENTERPRI COFFEE FOR 143.09 0.00 143.09
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0.00 143.09 0.00 143.09 143.09
500-400-300 T & E (RECEPTIONS & LUNCHEONS 0.00
" 02 27712007  AP-000044 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE MEETING JCARDEN 884.34 0.00 884.34
0.00 884.34 0.00 884.34 884.34
520-000-000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00
01 12212007 AP-00004C O00BLTECH BL TECH, INC. 12/26-12/28/06 §00.00 0.00 500.00
01 1/22/2007 AP-000040 OOROBERTB ROBERT BRAUNFE VOICE & DATE 4 649.76 0.00 1,149.76
01 1/26/2007 AP-000042 OOBLTECH BL TECH, INC. 1/8- 1/10 & 1/1 1.000.00 0.00 2,149.7¢
02 21172007  AP-000043 QOBLTECH BL TECH, INC. 1/16-1/17-1/18 650.00 0.00 2,799.76
02 2/7/2007  AP-000044 0O0BLTECH BL TECH, INC. 1/23 REMOTE SUP 50.00 0.00 2,849.76
02 211472007 AP-000045 OOBLTECH BL TECH, INC. 12/26-12/28/06 0.00 500.00 2,349.76
02 2/16/2007 AP-000046 O00BLTECH BL TECH, INC. 1/30-1/31, TECH 275.00 0.00 2,624.76
02 27232007  AP-000047 OOBLTECH BL TECH, INC. 2/5,2/7, 2/8 700.00 0.00 332476
02 2/28/2007 AP-000048 0OBLTECH BL TECH, INC. 2/15- 2/17 275.00 0.00 3,699.76
03 3/9/2007  AP-000049 OOF(I)OGBERTB ROBERT BRAUNFE INSTALL & 95.00 0.00 3,694.76
03 3/9/2007  AP-000049 ggROi;::SRTB ROBERT BRAUNFE INSTALL 2 EXTNS 95.00 0.00 3.789.76
03 3/13/2007 AP-000050 (QOBLTECH BL TECH, INC. 2/21, 2/22,2/23 650.00 0.00 4,439.76
03 311372007 AP-000050 OOBLTECH BL TECH, INC. 2/26-2/28-3/1 650.00 0.00 5,089.76
03 3/23/2007 AP-000051 O00BLTECH BL TECH, INC. 2552 454.25 0.00 5,544.01
03 3/30/2007 AP-000053 O0OBLTECH BL TECH, INC. 3/12, ¥/14,3/1 1,859.22 0.00 7,403.23
04 4/12/2007 AP-000055 O0OBLTECH BL TECH, INC. 3/19, 32107 150.00 0.00 7,553.23
04 4/12/2007 AP-000055 COBLTECH BL TECH, INC. 3/27, 3/29 £33 425.00 0.00 797823
04 4/24/2007 AP-000057 OOPCCONNE PC CONNECTION 20 USERS FOR AN 1,134.68 0.00 9,112.91
04 4/30/2007 AP-000058 O0O0BLTECH BL TECH, INC. 4/9, 4/13, REMO 125.00 0.00 9,237.91
04 4/30/2007 AP-000058 QOBLTECH BL TECH, INC. 4/17-4/19 & DEL 700.00 0.00 9,937.91
04 4/30/2007 AP-000058 O00SAGE SAGE SOFTWARE, BASC SUBSCRIPTI 1,213.26 0.00 11,151.17
0.00 11,651.17 500.00 11,151.17 11,151.47
530-000-000 MEDICAL AND DENTAL INSURANCE 0.00
o1 1872007  AP-000037 OOGUARDIA GUARDIAN  JANUARY 13,000.92 0.00 13,000.92
02 2112007 AP000043 Q0GUARDIA GUARDIAN  FEBRUARY 2007 14,505.32 0.00 27,506.24
02 2/28/2007 AP-000048 OOGUARDIA GUARDIAN  MARCH 13,667.77 0.00 41,164.0¢
03 3/30/2007 AP-000053 O0GUARDIA GUARDIAN  APRIL PREMIUM 13,667.77 0.00 54,821.78
04 4/30/2007 AP-000058 OOGUARDIA GUARDIAN  MAY 2007 13,657.77 0.00 68,479.55
0.00 68,479.55 0.00 68,479.55 68,479.55
530-200-000 SHORT TERM DISABILITY 0.00
03 33072007 AP-000053 00ZURICH ZURICH INSURAN 1ST QTR 2007, D 195.65 0.00 195.65
0.00 195.65 0.00 195.65 195.65
§50-000-000 GROSS SALARY - CCF 0.00
01 1/15/2007 PR-000026 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR JANUARY 68,569.35 0.00 58,569.35
01 /152007 PR-000026 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR JANUARY 3,817.36 0.00 62,386.71
01 1/26/2007 AP-000042 OOMARIAPA MARIA PAULINA PAYROLL 1/16/07 1,327.48 0.00 63,714.19
01 173172007 PR-000027 YO REGISTER SECOND PAYROLL JANUARY - 61,707.92 0.00 125,422.11
02 2/15/2007 PR-000028 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FEBRUARY 65,457.92 0.00 190,880.03
02 2/15/2007 PR-000028 REVERSE ENTRY FOR 1ST JAN MP MOGOLLON 0.00 1,327.48 189,552.55
02 2/28/2007 PR-000029 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR FEBRUARY 60,960.76 0.00 250,513.31
03 /1572007 PR-000031 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR MARCH 61,080.18 0.00 311,593.49
03 3/30/2007 PR-000033 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL MARCH 60,052.43 0.00 371,645.92
04 4/15/2007 PR-000037 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR APRIL 60,852.42 0.00 432,498.34
04 473012007 PR-000039 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL APRIL 64,656.69 0.00 497,155.03
0.00 498,482.51 1.327.48 497,155.03 497,155.03
550-100-000 FICA - CCF 0.00
01 1/15/2007 PR-000026 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR JANUARY 4,431.15 0.00 4431.15
o1 1/15/2007 PR-000026 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR JANUARY 292.03 0.00 4,723.18
01 13172007 PR-000027 TO REGISTER SECOND PAYROLL JANUARY 4,720.66 0.00 9,443.84
02 2/15/2007 PR-000028 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FEBRUARY 4,946.18 0.00 14,380.02
02 2/28/2007 PR-000029 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR FEBRUARY 3.457.27 0.00 17,847.29
03 3/15/2007 PR-000031 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR MARCH 2,918.18 0.00 20,765.47
03 3/30/2007 PR-000033 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL MARCH 2,969.98 0.00 23,735.45
04 4/152007 PR-000037 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR APRIL 2,920.69 0.00 26,656.14
04 4/30/2007 PR-000039 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL APRIL 3.271.21 0.00 29,927.35
0.00 29,927.35 0.00 29,927.35 29,927.35
650-300-000 FUTA - CCF 0.00
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01 1/15/2007 PR-000026 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR JANUARY 306.69 0.00 306.69
01 1/31/2007 PR-000027 TO REGISTER SECOND PAYROLL JANUARY 135.62 0.00 442.31
02 2/15/2007 PR-000028 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FEBRUARY 101.73 0.00 544.04
02 2/28/2007 PR-000029 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR FEBRUARY 48.68 0.00 §92.72
03 3/15/2007 PR-000031 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR MARCH 2327 0.00 615.99
04 4/30/2007 PR-000033 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL APRIL 30.26 0.00 646.25
0.00 646.25 0.00 646.25 646.25
550-400-000 SUTA - CCF 0.00
o 1/15/2007 PR-000026 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR JANUARY 688.22 0.00 688.22
[1]] 173172007 PR-000027 TO REGISTER SECOND PAYROLL JANUARY 360.97 0.00 1,049.19
02 2/15/2007 PR-000028 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FEBRUARY 269.59 0.00 1,318.78
02 2/28/2007 PR-000029 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR FEBRUARY 149.88 0.00 1.468.66
03 3/6/2007 PR-000032 TO REGISTER ADJ. FOR CHANGE IN CONTRIBUT 0.00 583.15 885.51
03 3/15/2007 PR-000031 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR MARCH 51.93 0.00 937.44
03 373072007 PR-000033 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL MARCH 22.46 0.00 959.90
04 4/9/2007  PR-000036 YO REGISTER ADJ. FOR CONTRIBUTION RATE C 68.60 0.00 1,028.50
04 4/30/2007 PR-000039 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL APRIL 41.60 0.00 1,070.10
0.00 1,653.25 683.15 1,070.10 1,070.10
560-500-000 401(K) CONTRIBUT. EXPENSES 0.00
ol 1/31/2007 PR-000035 TO REGISTER JANUARY 401(K) MATCHING CONT 1,406.50 0.00 1.406.50
02 2/28/2007 PR-000030 TO REGISTER 401(K) FEB CORPORATE CONTRIB 1,406.50 0.00 2,813.00
03 373072007 PR-000034 TO REGISTER 401(K) MATCHING CONTRIBUTION 1,761.50 0.00 4,574.50
04 473072007 PR-000039 MATCHING CONTRIBUTIN APRIL 2,116.50 0.00 6,691.00
0.00 6,691.00 0.00 6,691.00 6,691.00
570-000-000 PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00
02 2/8/2007 MC-000018 OOROBREGO 020807 7,000.00 0.00 7.000.00
02 2/16/2007 AP-000046  OOHOLLAND HOLLAND & KNIG CAROLINA CASTAN 65.40 0.00 7.065.40
03 3/9/2007  AP-000049  OOHOLLAND HOLLAND & KNIG GEENARL CORP MA 472.00 0.00 7.637.40
03 3/9/2007  AP-000049 (():OHROPLOﬁD HOLLAND & KNIG GENERAL 369.00 0.00 7,906.40
03 3/9/2007  AP-000049 OC())HOLLAND HOLLAND & KNIG AUDIT LETTER RE 200.00 0.00 8,106.40
03 3/30/2007 AP-000053 OOHOLLAND HOLLAND & KNIG WHAT'S YOUR FEE 1,381.50 0.00 9,487.90
0.00 9,487.90 0.00 9,487.90 9,487.90
§70-100-000 INSURANCE EXPENSE 0.00
03 3/23/2007 AP-000051  OOAONRISK AON RISK SERVI 03/0107-03/01/ 16,782.00 0.00 16,782.00
0.00 16,782.00 0.00 16,782.00 16,782.00
580-000-000 TECHNICAL FEES 0.00
02 21112007  AP-000043  COTIMEWAR TIME WARNER CA 2/2-30107 219.00 0.00 219.00
02 2/28/2007 AP-000048  OOTIMEWAR TIME WARNER CA 3/2-4/1/07 AND 300.28 0.00 519.28
04 47212007  AP-000054  OOTIMEWAR TIME WARNER CA 4/2/07-05/0107 219.00 0.00 738.28
0.00 738.28 0.00 738.28 738.28
590-000-000 LONG DISTANCE AND FAX 0.00
[} 1/22/2007 AP-000040 OOVERIO44 VERIZON  USAGE 11/20-12/ 1.902.86 0.00 1,902.86
02 27712007  AP-000044 0OVERIZO VERIZON  SERVICE THROUGH 1,665.63 0.00 3,568.49
02 2/13/2007 CR-000036 PAYMTFROM SUCAFINA FEBRUARY SERV FEE 0.00 71.00 3.497.49
02 2/14/2007 AP-000045 OOVERIO44 VERIZON  USAGE 11/20-12/ 0.00 1,902.86 1,594.63
02 2/28/2007 AP-000048 OOVERIO44 VERIZON  2/19-3/18/07 21373 0.00 1,808.36
02 2/28/2007 PR-000029 REIMB CELL FROM M. SALAZAR 0.00 4217 1,766.19
03 3/6/2007 CR-000042 DEPOSIT FOR PYMT DEC/JAN PHONE SERV TO F 0.00 2,400.00 633.81-
03 132007 AP-000050 OOVERIZO VERIZON  2/1-2/20/07 USA 1,957.12 0.00 13231
03 373012007 AP-000053 OOVERIO44 VERIZON  FAXLINE USAGE 212.30 0.00 1,535.61
04 4/122007 AP-000055 OOVERIZO VERIZON  USAGE THROUGH 3 1,650.49 0.00 3,186.10
04 4/3012007 AP-000058 OOVERIZO VERIZON  FAXSERVICE 4/1 215.58 0.00 3,401.68
04 4/302007 PR-000039 DEDUCT FROM J.B. FOR PERSONAL CALLS 0.00 23.25 3,378.43
0.00 7.817.71 4,439.28 3,37843 3,378.43
590-200-000 ELECTRONIC MAIL 0.00
01 1/8/2007  AP-000037  OQ0SPEAKEA SPEAKEASY NETW 1/19/07-2/19407 324.33 0.00 32433
01 1/16/2007 CR-000031 DEPOSIT FOR PAYMT FROM SUCAFINA FEE FOR 0.00 232.08 9225
02 2/172007  AP-000043  COSPEAKEA SPEAKEASY NETW 2/19-3/19/07 324.33 0.00 416.58
02 2112007  AP-000044 O0DAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX JEO 61.18 0.00 471.76
02 2/132007 CR-000036 PAYMTFROM SUCAFINA FEBRUARY SERV FEE 0.00 161.08 316.68
02 2/28/2007 AP-000048  OOSPEAKEA SPEAKEASY NETW 3/19-4/19/07 324.33 0.00 641.01
03 3/9/2007  AP-000049 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, JEO 14.98 0.00 655.99
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03 372172007 CR-000047 TO REGISTER DEPOSIT FOR PAYMETS FROM SUC 0.00 232,08 423.91
03 372372007 AP-000051 OOMIGUELS MIGUEL SALAZAR M. SALAZAR, NCA 10.00 0.00 433.91
03 3/30/2007 AP-000053 O0OSPEAKEA SPEAKEASY NETW 4/19-5/19/07 324.33 0.00 758.24
04 4/12/2007 AP-000055 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, JEO 74.84 0.00 833.08
04 4/30/2007 AP-000058 OOSPEAKEA SPEAKEASY NETW 5/19/07-6/19/07 324.33 0.00 1,157.41
0.00 1,782.65 625.24 1,157.41 1,157.44
590-300-000 OTHER-TELEPHONE 0.00
01 1/15/2007 PR-000026 DEDUCT TO M. SALAZAR FOR CELL 0.00 134.57 134.57-
01 1/22/2007 AP-000040  00ATRTWIR CINGULAR WIREL JEO, 12/06-01/1 659.36 0.00 524.79
01 12212007 AP-000040  OOCINGULA CINGULAR WIREL JM, 12/10/06-01 119.04 0.00 643.83
01 1/22/2007 AP-000040  QOILINC ILINC COMMUNIC 12/06-12/11/06 46.54 0.00 690.37
o1 1/26/2007 AP-000042 QOVERIZON VERIZON WIRELE GG, 01/14-2/1¥ 138.49 0.00 828.86
o1 173172007 PR-000027 REM FROM J MADRINAN CEE 0.00 69.04 759.82
0 1/31/2007 PR-000027 REIMB FROM S.U. FOR CELL 0.00 3281 727.01
02 2172007  AP-000043 OOAT&TWIR CINGULAR WIREL G.S. 12/22/06-0 116.06 0.00 843.07
02 2/1/2007  AP-000043 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS CEL 55.14 0.00 898.21
02 21172007  AP-000043 OOVERIZON VERIZON WIRELE MS, 12/13-1/12/ 169.61 0.00 1,067.82
02 2/14/2007 AP-000045 OOATATWIR CINGULAR WIREL JEO, 12/06-01/1 0.00 659.36 408.46
02 2/14/2007 AP-000045 OOCINGULA CINGULAR WIREL JM, 12/10/06-01 0.00 119.04 289.42
02 2/14/2007 AP-000045  QOILINC ILINC COMMUNIC 12/06-12/11/06 0.00 46.54 24288
02 2/1572007 PR-000028 REIMB FROM M.S. FOR CELL 0.00 119.61 123.27
02 /152007 PR-000028 REIMB FROM S.U. FOR CELL 0.00 63.56 69.71
02 2/16/2007 AP-000046 O0AT&TWIR CINGULAR WIREL JEO, 01/06-02/0 975.06 0.00 1.044.77
02 211672007 AP-000046  QOMARIAPA MARIA PAULINA CELL SERVICE 50.00 0.00 1,094.77
02 2/2372007 AP-000047  OOCINGULA CINGULAR WIREL JM, 1/10-2/9/07 9217 0.00 1,186.94
02 2/28/2007 AP-000048 OOVERIZON VERIZON WIRELE M.S. 1/13-2/12/ 95.73 0.00 1,282.67
02 2/28/2007 AP-000048 OOVERIZON VERIZON WIRELE LGG 01/14-02/13 131.54 0.00 141421
03 3/9/2007  AP-000049 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE JEO NEW PHONE 433.49 0.00 1.847.70
03 3/9/2007  AP-000049  O0AT&TWIR CINGULAR WIREL 1/22-2/21/07, G 148.53 0.00 1,996.23
03 31372007 AP-0000S0 OOMARY MARY PETITT 12/20-1/19/07, 55.14 0.00 2,051.37
03 3/15/2007 PR-000031 DEDUCT TO M. SALAZAR CELL 0.00 45.73 2,005.64
03 3/23/2007 AP-000051  COAT&TWIR CINGULAR WIREL JEO, 2/06/07-03 415.61 0.00 2,421.25
03 3/23/2007 AP-000051  GOCINGULA CINGULAR WIREL JM, 2/10-3/09/0 114.82 0.00 2,536.07
03 32372007 AP-000051 OOVERIZON VERIZON WIRELE 02/14-03/13/07, 137.25 0.00 2673.32
03 3/30/2007 AP-000053 OOAT&TWIR CINGULAR WIREL G.S., 2/22-3/21 146.83 0.00 2,820.15
03 30/2007 AP-000053 OOMARIAPA MARIA PAULINA REIMB FOR CELL 50.00 0.00 2,870.15
03 3/30/2007 PR-000033 DEDUCT FOR CELL J.M. 0.00 64.82 2,805.33
03 3/30/2007 PR-000033 DEDUCT FOR CELL TO S.U. 0.00 36.54 2,768.79
o4 4/15/2007 PR-000037 DEDUCTION TO S. URIBE FOR CELL SERV. 0.00 3334 2,735.45
04 42012007 AP-000056 OOAT&TWIR CINGULAR WIREL JEO, 3/6/07-4/5 988.30 0.00 3,723.75
04 4/20/2007 AP-000056 OOMARIAPA MARIA PAULINA CELL FOR APR 50.00 0.00 3.773.75
04 4/2472007 AP-000057  OOCINGULA CINGULAR WIREL J.M., 3/10/07-4 176.86 0.00 3,950.61
04 42472007 AP-000057 OOVERIZON VERIZON WIRELE M.S. 3/13-4/12/ 242.04 0.00 4,192.65
04 4/24/2007 AP-000057 O0OVERIZON VERIZON WIRELE 03/14/07 -04/13 146.76 0.00 4339.41
04 4/30/2007 PR-000039 DEDUCT FROM J.M. FOR CELL PHONE 0.00 126.86 421255
04 4/30/2007 PR-000033 DEDUCT FROM M.S. FOR CELL PHONE 0.00 142.04 4,070.51
0.00 5,754.37 1,683.86 4,070.51 4,070.51
610-000-000 SUSCRIPTS,AFFILTS & MEMBERSHIP 0.00
02 2/7/2007 MC-000017 OO0AMEX 013107 251.44 0.00 251.44
03 3/19/2007  AP-000049 &OECI?I?NEC“- COUNCIL OF THE STANDARD 10,000.00 0.00 10,251.44
03 32372007  AP-000051 OOMIGEIELS MIGUEL SALAZAR NYBOT, FEB 125.72 0.00 10,377.16
03 32372007 AP-000051 OOMIGUELS MIGUEL SALAZAR NYBOT MARCH 125.72 0.00 10,502.88
o4 4/12/2007 AP-000056 OOFARA FARA-REGISTRAT FILING FEE 11/0 305.00 0.00 10,807.88
0.00 10,807.88 0.00 10,807.88 10,807.88
610-100-000 REGISTRATION CONVENT.& CONFERE 0.00
01 1726/2007 AP-000042  OOJUANITA JUANITA MADRIN EXPNS NCA-2007 600.00 0.00 600.00
o1 1/26/2007 AP-000042 OOMARY MARY PETITT NCA 2007 EXPNS 600.00 0.00 1,200.00
03 3/9/2007  AP-000049 OO0AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX JEO 600.00 0.00 1,800.00
a3 3/23/2007 AP-000051 OOMIGUELS MIGUEL SALAZAR M. SALAZAR, NCA 600.00 0.00 2,400.00
04 41212007 AP-000055 OOMARIAPA MARIA PAULINA M.P.MOGOLLON SC 225.00 0.00 2,625.00
0.00 2,625.00 0.00 2,625.00 2,625.00
620-000-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00
01 172272007 AP-000040 OQ0STAPLES STAPLES CREDIT DECEMBER OfF SU 215.72 0.00 215.72
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01 1/26/2007 AP-000042  OOJUANITA JUANITA MADRIN REIMB FOR OFF 746.01 0.00 961.73
01 1/26/2007 AP-000042  OOJUANITA JUANITA MADRIN DESK PADS 346.58 0.00 1,308.31
02 2/1/2007  AP-000043  OONATIONW NATIONWIOE PRI CIRCULAR PADS 98.45 0.00 1,406.76
02 27712007  AP-000044  OONATIONW NATIONWIDE PRI SM ENVELOPES 796.51 0.00 2,203.27
02 2/14/2007 AP-000045 OQOSTAPLES STAPLES CREDIT DECEMBER OFF SU 0.00 215.72 1,987.55
02 2/16/2007 AP-000046 QOSTAPLES STAPLES CREDIT JANUARY SUPPLIE 3,002.09 0.00 4,989.64
03 3/9/2007  AP-000049 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, JEO 1,005.99 0.00 5,995.63
03 3/9/2007  AP-000049  OOJUANITA JUANITA MADRIN REIMB FOR EXPNS 48.75 0.00 6.044.38
03 3/13/2007 AP-000050 OOSTAPLES STAPLES CREDIT FEB OFF SUPPLIE 194.41 0.00 6,238.79
04 4/12/2007 AP-000056 OOCASH CASH REIMB. PETTY CA 96.74 0.00 6,335.53
04 4/12/2007 AP-000055 OOSTAPLES STAPLES CREDIT MARCH 7917 0.00 6,414.70
0.00 6,630.42 21572 6,414.70 6,414.70
620-100-000 REFERENCE MATERIAL 0.00
03 3/23/2007  AP-000051  OOMIGUELS MIGUEL SALAZAR CATOON BANK, B& 250.00 0.00 250.00
04 4/12/2007 AP-000055 O0AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, JEO 55.00 0.00 305.00
0.00 305.00 0.00 305.00 305.00
630-000-000 FREIGHT AND POSTAGE 0.00
01 1/8/2007  AP-000037 OOFEDERAL FEDERAL EXPRES 802656969 137.48 0.00 137.48
01 172212007 AP-000040 OOFEDERAL FEDERAL EXPRES 863205401 101.34 0.00 238.82
o1 1/26/2007 AP-000042 O0O0PURCHAS PURCHASE POWER deposit for pst 2,000.00 0.00 2,238.82
02 2/28/2007 AP-000048 OOFEDERAL FEDERAL EXPRES 869636660 75.48 0.00 2,314.30
02 228/2007 AP-000048  00GAMMA LATIN LOGISTIC JAN/FES 170.64 0.00 248494
02 2/28/2007 AP-000048 0QUPS UNITED PARCEL 197181047 19.21 0.00 2,504.15
03 3/9/2007  AP-000049 OOF!%DEEAL FEDERAL EXPRES SAMEDAY 196.14 0.00 2,700.29
03 3/30/2007  AP-000053 (s)glgEl;(l:ERAL FEDERAL EXPRES 874919798 51.26 0.00 2,751.55
03 37302007 AP-000053 OO0GAMMA LATIN LOGISTIC 11/1/06-3/28/07 524.96 0.00 3,276.51
04 4/12/2007 AP-000055S 00UPS UNITED PARCEL 197181127 2225 0.00 3,298.76
04 47202007 AP-000056  OOFEDERAL FEDERAL EXPRES 880201520 73.37 0.00 337243
0.00 337213 0.00 3,372.13 3,372.13
640-000-000 OPERATING LEASE OFFICE EQUIPMT 0.00
0t 1/22/2007  AP-000040  00IOS CAP IKON FINANCIAL 12/29-1/28/07 421,58 0.00 42158
01 1/26/2007 AP-000042 00GREATBE DEER PARK SPRI 12/17-1/16/07 10.83 0.00 432.41
02 27712007  AP-000044 OOPITNEY PITNEY BOWES G 1ST QTR 261.57 0.00 693.98
02 22372007 AP-000047  00IOS CAP IKON FINANCIAL 1/29-2/27/07 42158 0.00 1,115.56
02 2/28/2007 AP-000048 OOGREATBE DEER PARK SPR! 1/17-2/16/07 10.83 0.00 1,126.39
03 3/23/2007 AP-000051  00IOS CAP IKON FINANCIAL 2/28-3/28/07 42158 0.00 1.547.97
03 373072007 AP-000053 OOGREATBE DEER PARK SPRI 2/17-3/16/07 10.83 0.00 1,558.80
04 4/12/2007 AP-000055 OQ0POSTAGE PITNEY BOWES P 4/20/07-07/20/0 263.35 0.00 1.822.15
04 4720/2007 AP-000056  00I0S CAP IKON FINANCIAL 3/29-4/28/07 421.58 0.00 2,243.73
04 4/24/2007 - AP-000057 OOGREATBE DEER PARK SPRI 3/17-4/16/07 10.83 0.00 225456
0.00 2,254.56 0.00 2,254.56 2,254.56
650-000-000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 0.00
o1 1/2212007 AP-000040  OOLUISFER LUIS FERNANDO MISC BEVERAGES 316.07 0.00 316.07
02 2/1/2007  AP-000043  O0GREATBE DEER PARK SPRI 8 GALLONS OF WA 76.56 0.00 392.63
02 27712007  AP-000044 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE WORKING LUNCH 189.41 0.00 582.04
02 2/23/2007 AP-000047 COLUISFER LUIS FERNANDO BEVERAGES FORM 139.50 0.00 72154
02 2/28/2007 AP-000048 O00GREATBE DEER PARK SPRI 1/23-2/15 DELIV 113.37 0.00 834.91
03 /92007  AP-000049 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, BIRTHDAYS 116.28 0.00 951.19
03 3/26/2007 AP-000052 O0CASH CASH LUNCH FOR R.SAL 190.00 0.00 1.141.19
03 3/30/2007 AP-00005S3 OOGREATBE DEER PARK SPRI 3/13-3/16 WATER 94.96 0.00 1,236.15
04 41122007 AP-000055 O0CASH CASH REIMB. PETTY CA 215.30 0.00 145145
04 4/12/2007 AP-000055 O00CASH CASH REIMB. PETTY CA 0.00 30.00 1,421.45
04 4/24/2007 AP-000057 OOGREATBE DEER PARK SPRI 4/9/07 5 GALLOS 39.76 0.00 146121
0.00 1,491.21 30.00 1,461.21 1,461.21
670-000-000 BANK AND ADP FEES 0.00
o1 1/15/2007 PR-000026 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR JANUARY 85.31 0.00 85.31
01 13172007 PR-000027  2ND JAN ADP CHARGES 95.24 0.00 180.55
01 1/31/2007 PR-000027 ADP CHARGES FOR 401(KO REPORT 18.00 0.00 198.55
02 2/1572007 PR-000028 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FEBRUARY 99.75 0.00 298.30
02 2/28/2007 PR-000029 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR FEBRUARY 116.42 0.00 414.72
03 3/15/2007 PR-000031 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR MARCH 98.42 0.00 513.14
03 3/30/2007 PR-000033 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL MARCH 116.42 0.00 629.56
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04 4/12/2007 AP-000055 OQOCASH CASH REIMB. PETTY CA ’ 2163 0.00 651.19
04 4/15/2007 PR-000037 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR APRIL 107.25 0.00 758.44
04 4/30/2007 PR-000039 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL APRIL 117.75 0.00 876.19
0.00 876.19 0.00 876.19 876.19
670-300-000 DONATIONS & CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00
01 1/8/2007  AP-000037 QOCROHNS CROHN'S & COLI IN MEMORY OF MR 250.00 0.00 250.00
o1 1/8/2007  AP-000038 OONYBOTFU NYBOT Futures IN MEMORY OF MR 250.00 0.00 500.00
01 1/8/2007  AP-000039  OONYBOTFU NYBOT Futures IN MEMORY OF MR 500.00 0.00 1,000.00
01 1/8/2007  MC-000008 OOCROHNS 002882 250.00 0.00 1,250.00
o1 1/8/2007  MC-000009 OONYBOTFU 002886 250.00 0.00 1,500.00
01 1/8/2007  MC-000010 OOCROHNS 002882 0.00 250.00 1,250.00
01 1782007  MC-000011  O0OCROHNS 002882 0.00 250.00 1,000.00
01 1/8/2007  MC-000012 OONYBOTFU 002886 0.00 250.00 750.00
01 1/8/2007 MC-000013 OONYBOTFU 002886 0.00 250.00 500.00
0.00 1,500.00 1,600.00 500.00 500.00
690-000-000 LOCAL TRANSPORTATION 0.00
02 2/172007  AP-000043  OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS CEL 10.00 0.00 10.00
04 41212007 AP-000055 O0CASH CASH REIMB. PETTY CA 99.00 0.00 103.00
0.00 109.00 0.00 109.00 109.00
690-410-000 INCOME TAX EXPENSES-FEDERAL 0.00
03 3/22/2007 MC-000022 O0O0IRS 090000 5,540.00 0.00 5,540.00
0.00 5,540.00 0.00 6,540.00 5,540.00
690-430-000 INCOME TAX EXPENSES - NYC 0.00
03 3/1372007 AP-000050 OONYC NYC DEPARTMENT EXTENSION 2006, 1,880.00 0.00 1,880.00
03 3/13/2007 AP-000050 QONYSCORP NYS CORPORATIO EXTENSION2006, 948.00 0.00 2,828.00
0.00 2,828.00 0.00 2,828.00 2,828.00
960-000-000 INTEREST INCOME 0.00
02 2/28/2007 CR-000044 TO REGISTER MONEY MARKET INTEREST FOR JA 0.00 20.07 20.07-
03 373012007 JE-000063  TO REGISTER INTEREST PYMT TO MONEY MARKE 0.00 21.66 41.73-
0.00 0.00 41.73 41.73- 41.73-
Report Total: 0.00 3,564,554.77 3,564,554.77 0.00 0.00
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